
1 Victorian style brass telescope, approximately 
100cm long, on collapsible tripod stand £60-100

2 Vintage leather hat box £30-50

3 Abilities Vapor x75 mobility scooter together with 
charger and key £150-200

4 TGA Vita Midi Mobility scooter with canopy 
together with charger and key £60-100

5 Klinn Trailer measurements 156cm x 91cm £120
-180

6 1: Bang & olufsen beocenter 6 -26 together with 
remote control £30-50

7 Bang & Olufsen Beolab 14 subwoofer and two 
floor standing speakers with box of spare 
speaker covers £300-500

8 Bang & olufsen Beovision 7 television with 
remote control and freeview box £40-60

9 Cumberland ladies bicycle with rack and integral 
rear wheel lock £60-100

10 Thomas Newbolt watercolour of an Angel, 29cm 
x 23cm, framed and glazed £30-50

11 43” LG TV with remote control and LG sound 
bar With remote control £60-100

12 Clare and Thomas Newbolt, etching, Mother and 
Child, 29.5cm x 24cm, framed and glazed £20-
30

13 Michael J Sanders, watercolour - Parkland 
scene, signed, 33 x 43cm, glazed frame £20-30

14 Annie Spong, chalk and charcoal, praying man, 
signed, 39 x 26cm, glazed frame £20-30

15 David Wood, contemporary, watercolour - 
Dockland Crane, signed, in glazed frame £20-25

16 Group of ceramic figures, including a Derby 
white glazed figure of a girl, Beswick, etc £30-50

17 Chinese porcelain figure of an immortal, and a 
Chinese Sancai pottery figure (2) £30-50

18 Modern York rocking horse, rocking on pedestal 
base, total length 150cm, with provenance and 
spare parts £80-120

19 Early 20th century rocking horse, with painted 
dapple finish, swinging on X-frame, length of 
horse approximately 90cm, total length 116cm 
£100-150

20 Jackie Anderson, (b.1973) large oil on cotton on 
board - "Morning", signed and dated 2005 verso, 
101cm x 134cm, framed 
Provenance: Victor Felix Gallery, London, 22nd 
July 2007 £100-150

21 Copeland Spode hunting pattern tea set, 
together with other sporting and antique china 
£50-70

22 Rye pottery badger and a Russian porcelain 
giraffe £30-40

23 Group of ceramic dogs, including some Victorian 
Staffordshire £40-60

24 A collection of Regency and later china, 
including Dollar pattern, Spode, New Hall, etc 
£60-100

25 Group of Victorian Staffordshire figures, 
including spill vases, pocket watch holder, etc 
£30-40

26 18th century Meissen jug, with branch form 
handle and feet, decorated in puce and gilt with 
floral swags, with polychrome painted insects, 
crossed swords mark, together with two Meissen 
tea caddies £60-100

27 A miniature Victorian style stove, early 20th 
century, of rectangular form fitted with a variety 
of copper kettles and pans, the stove with 
decorative brass fittings, on lion paw feet, 35cm 
wide, £50-80

28 Group of six antique Chinese famille rose 
saucers, together with two Chinese teapots, tea 
bowls, and two antique Crown Derby vases £40-
60

29 Antique oak and brass bound milk jugs with 
branch form handle, together with a toleware 
pail (2) £50-70

30 Four Royal Doulton figures of ladies, and a 
Royal Doulton dish £30-40

31 Mason's Mandarin pattern six-person tea and 
coffee set, including four larger cups, two 
smaller cups, six saucers and six side plates, 
together wirh a boxed Wedgwood cup £30-40

32 Walking stick with 18ct gold collar £40-60

33 Sundry items, including a silver plated wine 
cooler, 19th century Swiss music box (box only), 
large inlaid tray, etc £60-100

34 Pair of Chinese porcelain table lamps with 
shades, togehrter with another £40-60

35 Large pair of French porcelain vases with 
crenellated edges, in the style of Jacob Petit, 
painted with flowers, 30cm high £40-60

36 Antique stool with cabriole legs, pair of 
binoculars and a box of sundries, including 
pens, 9ct gold brooch, etc £20-30

37 Small antique three drawer cabinet with inlaid 
decoration, 30.5cm high £30-50
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38 Royal Worcester six person coffee set in case, 
decorated in black and gold, with gilt patterns to 
borders, with six silver gilt spoons hallmarked for 
1919 £60-100

39 Group of vintage sporting related items including 
desk calendars etc £20-30

40 Set of oak and brass postal scales by Benetfink 
& Co £20-40

41 Georgian-style carved fruitwood pedestal leg 
with carved acanthus leaf decoration and paw 
foot, 50cm high £30-50

42 Edwardian cut glass liqueur set with engraved 
grapevine decoration £30-40

43 Group of silver plate, including flatware, salver, 
etc £20-40

44 19th century mahogany four pillar mantel clock 
with brass ornament, the movement signed 
Raingo Paris £60-100

45 19th century French spelter and ormolu figural 
mantel clock, 26.5cm high £50-70

46 Two brass cased carriage clocks, including one 
with a Japy Freres movement £50-70

47 Two boxes of records, including Bee Gees and 
Walker Brothers £20-30

48 Group of wines and ports to include: Chateau 
Beychevelle 1966, 1/2 bottle of Baron Philippe 
de Rothschild (lacking label), Harvey Nichols 
port, Taylor's LBV 1987 port and others £60-80

49 Collection of stamps and post cards £20-30

50 Group of 19th century prints by David Roberts, 
depicting Eastern scenes, including the 
mosques at Boulak and Metwalis, the fortress at 
Ibrim, Tomb of the Kings at Biban El Malook, 
Temple of Halsaya (Nubia), and Church of St. 
George Lydda (6) £100-200

51 Two boxes of stamps, first day covers and 
related ephemera £30-40

52 Barbie dolls, a wardrobe containing a lot of 
clothing and accessories etc. £40-60

53 Large quantity of Chinese blue and white rice 
pattern china, including dinner plates, soup 
bowls, cups, saucers, chopstick rests, etc £50-
80

54 TV and theatre memorabilia: As Time Goes By, 
signed photo of the cast and presentation 
glasses made to cast and crew inscribed to 
actor Frank Middlemass, together with a 
photograph of Frank Middlemass with Niamh 
Cussack on the set of Heartbeat and Frank 
Middlemass's annotated script for Broadway 
Bound by Neil Simon; 'A Small Problem', BBC2 
production. NB: A Small Problem, a British 
sitcom first broadcast in 1987, originally 
intended as a satire on prejudice, starring 
Christopher Ryan who had previously played 
Mike in The Young Ones and Mike Elles. 
Provenance: From cast member Mike Elles; and 
a collection of 1960s Bristol theatre posters £50-
80

55 Two boxes of antique table linen and lace, and 
two leather bags £30-50

56 A large quantity of antique engravings, possibly 
around 500 in total, together with Flaxman's 
engravings of The Odyssey and Hereward 
engravings by Charles Kingsley £150-200

57 Assorted curtain tie backs and realted fittings, 
Jim Lawrence iron curtain pole, painted curtain 
rings and finials and a green leaf fabric wall 
hanging on metal pole £30-50

58 Collection of cigarette cards, loose and in 
albums £30-50

59 Group of 18th and 19th century Staffordshire 
and Derby animal figures, including an unusual 
pair of poodle boxes, a pair of sheep spill vases, 
sponge ware cat, pair of Derby sheep, etc £80-
120

60 Group of Victorian Staffordshire cottages and 
castles, including pastille burners £50-70

61 Pair of 19th century Dresden porcelain groups 
under glass domes with gilt wood bases £60-
100

62 Group of walking sticks and canes, including a 
12k gold mounted stick and a 'Pompadours' 
swagger stick £50-80

63 Three Tiffany-style glass shades of various 
forms £20-30

64 Sundry items, including cinema projector and 
films, Chad Valley globe, vintage leather cases, 
toys, jelly moulds, etc £50-80

65 Assorted pictures and prints £80-120

66 Dutch wooden wall mounted clock with brass 
mounts and weights, Roman numeral dial and 
bell chime (1) £20-40
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67 Three fly fishing rods in cases, including one 
'Otter Brand' £20-30

68 Local interest 19th century mahogany 
barometer, by A Molinari, Halesworth £50-70

69 Group of Staffordshire figures, including a rare 
group of a boy with rabbits and a hutch, circa 
1840, a pair of pearlware sheep groups, another 
pair of sheep groups, a bird and nest, and a deer 
spill vase £60-100

70 Three pairs of Victorian Staffordshire cow and 
milkmaid groups, and other single figure (7) £60-
100

71 Group of ceramics and glass, including Victorian 
Staffordshire figures, Italian maiolica tazza, 
Derby pot pourri, Regency dishes, antique 
ceramic bird whistle, etc £80-120

72 Group of 19th century Staffordshire and Derby 
figures of stags and does, including a pair of spill 
vases, a pair of inkwells, etc £80-120

73 Pair of Victorian Staffordshire greyhound 
inkwells, and a garniture of standing greyhounds 
with rabbits in their mouths (5) £100-150

74 Sundry items, including Pelham puppets, John 
Sterling lighter, binoculars, etc £30-50

75 19th century continental Ludwigsburg porcelain 
group of a shepherdess and flock, and a Border 
Fine Arts group of horses (2) £30-50

76 Group of silver plate, including fish cutlery, 
sandwich tongs, etc £30-40

77 Extensive Wedgwood 'Posy' pattern dinner and 
tea service, including teapot with 12 cups and 
saucers, three milk jugs, sugar bowl, 16 dinner 
plates, coffee pot with six cups and seven 
saucers, 10 side plates, 10 salad plates, 14 
bowls, 10 soup bowls and saucers, two egg 
cups, mustard, salt and paper, large bowl, 
serving plate, two oval platters, two oval dishes, 
sauce boat and stand, two tureen, butter dish 
and stand, sauce dish and stand, two vases, 
candlestick and basket £60-100

78 Group of Georgian and Regency Old Sheffield 
Plate and various other antique silver plated 
wares £30-40

79 Collection of eight Minton Aesthetic 
Shakespeare plates £50-80

80 Antique Chinese blue and white jar, a Canton 
teapot in wicker case, two Chinese carved 
wooden figures, and a pair of monochrome 
green vases £50-70

81 Poole pottery vase, two Royal Doulton figures, 
Beswick horse, studio glass vase and a signed 
studio pottery vase (6) £40-60

82 Pair of continental porcelain ewers decorated 
with cherubs and dolphins, marks to bases, 
37.5cm high £40-60

83 Pair of early 19th century pearlware plates, 
probably Liverpool, painted in blue in the 
Chinese style, shaped edges, 24cm diameter 
£50-70

84 Antique silver-collared cut glass decanter, 
together with an antique silver plated hot plate 
with three burners, pair of bottle coasters, etc 
£60-100

85 Suite of crystal drinking glasses, including Royal 
Brierley and others, together with Emma 
Bridgewater, Portmeirion, Spode, etc £40-60

86 Sixteen Lilliput Lane cottages to include Beatrix 
Porter Yew Tree Farm, all boxed, plus one 
unboxed (17) £40-60

87 Collection of 19th century engravings £20-30

88 Group of five 1930's oak cased mantel clocks. 
£20-30

89 F Clarence - watercolour and bodycolour, 
highland cattle in a landscape £20-30

90 *Withdrawn*

91 Local interest: Victorian Berlin type woolwork 
picture, made in Colchester, with label verso 
inscribed 'This picture was worked by Ellen 
Mortimer, aged 8 years at Moorbottom School, 
Colchester 1864 under Mrs Bates, in glazed 
cushion frame, 56 x 45cm £30-50

92 Large Chinese 20th century famille rose 
porcelain vase converted to a lamp, decorated 
with birds, flowers, and calligraphy, 46cm high 
excluding mounts £50-70

93 Late 19th century Chinese crackle ware vase, 
27cm high £40-60

94 Chinese porcelain bowl, possibly Republic 
period, decorated in enamels with floral panels, 
seal mark to base, 15cm diameter. £50-80

95 Group of old Chinese snuff bottles to include two 
carved green hardstone snuff bottles £50-80

96 *Withdrawn*

97 Collection of 11 Royal Worcester thimbles, 
including eight painted with birds and signed, 
and three printed, together with a thimble case 
£60-100
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98 Group of Royal Worcester miniature ‘blush ivory’ 
pieces (5) £30-50

99 Carter Dickson - Death in five boxes, 1938 1st 
edn, facsimile dust jacket £15-25

100 *Withdrawn*

101 Clare Newbolt, oil on board, cup and saucer, 
inscribed and dated verso £40-60

102 19th century Chinese blue and white porcelain 
snuff bottle, painted with a horse in a landscape 
£40-60

103 Geoffrey Whiting (1919-1988) studio pottery 
coffee set, comprising coffee pot, milk jug and 
sugar bowl £40-60

104 Manner of E.H. Windred, oil on board, racing 
pigeon, 25cm x 20cm £40-60

105 Antique horn powder flask with brass mounts, 
together with a bullet mould and a small group of 
gun tools. £20-30

106 Libery style leather model of a horse, 56cm long 
£20-40

107 Late 19th century pair of turned and carved 
mahogany candlesticks, with spiral and 
acanthus stems, brass sconces, 37cm high £60-
100

108 19th century gilt metal urn, of classical form, 
decorated in relief with a bull and lion, on marble 
base, converted to a lamp, total height 43cm 
£60-100

109 Unusual pair of antique Chinese style cylindrical 
porcelain vases, decorated in relief with flowers 
and leaves, possibly Samson, 23.5cm high £60-
80

110 Pair of cut glass decanters and stoppers with 
silver collars, 29cm high £30-50

111 Late 19th century Aesthetic style two-part oil 
lamp, the ceramic body in the Imari style, on 
brass base, with burner and chimney, total 
height 57cm £50-80

112 18th/19th century continental faience flower 
pot/jardiniere, of semi-circular form with footed 
base, mask handled, pasted with foliate 
patterns, 37cm wide £60-100

113 19th century leather covered brass single-draw 
telescope, engraved 'H Hughes / 120 Fenchurch 
St London / Imp'd Day or Night', the tube 48cm 
£40-60

114 Edwardian kidney shaped satinwood tray 
painted with cherubs and floral garlands, 
together with an antique brass frame with sequin 
decoration £40-60

115 Pair of large antique iron hinges, together with a 
pair of gate shackles with padlocks and key £40-
60

116 Unusual pearlware figure, circa 1820, modelled 
standing next to a gravestone, 15cm high £50-
80

117 Continental white glazed porcelain model of a 
lioness, 17cm long £40-60

118 Pair of 19th century hunting prints in glazed oak 
frames and set of 14 hunting prints in glazed 
frames £30-40

119 Victorian child's riding crop with carved horn 
greyhound handle/whistle £30-40

120 Chinese hardstone foo dog on stand, 21cm 
wide, in original fitted case £30-40

121 Box of lead figures, including Britains, J. Hill & 
Co, etc £20-40

122 Large collection of picture frames, pictures and 
prints £20-40

123 H.J Wykes watercolour - Sproughton Village, 
Suffolk, together with two other watercolours, oil 
painting and two prints (6) £40-60

124 Stoerts oil on canvas - still life of flowers, signed, 
together with an oil of a girl with a Bassett 
Hound dog and a modern framed oil of a river 
landscape (3) £30-50

125 Two L.E Trant 1916 Wooded river landscapes 
with cattle watering (one oil on board, the other 
oil on canvas) £30-50

126 Three oil paintings of windmills £30-50

127 Dumas Cognac, one bottle, Napoleon Brandy 
and other alcoholic beverages (7 bottles) £20-40

128 Pair of Victorian Parian porcelain sculptures by 
John Bell, of young children praying, 25cm. £30-
40

129 Good collection of mostly 19th century ceramic 
cats, including fairings, continental examples, 
etc (1 cold painted), together with some 
miniature mice and dogs £100-200

130 F.E Jamieson (W.Kennedy) oil on canvas - 
Highland loch scene, signed with F.E 
Jamieson's pseudonym W.Kennedy £30-50

131 Collection of predominantly 19th century 
drinking glasses and decanters £150-250

132 Early 20th century patent Negretti & Zambra 
forecaster, calibrated with barometer readings, 
dials and levers, displaying various types of 
weather, 14cm high £50-70

133 Collection of decorative ceramics £60-100
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134 Coalport service, in the Tulip Tree pattern £40-
60

135 Miscellaneous items including Wedgwood oven 
wares, boxed modern unused cutlery, spirits, 
ceramics and glass £50-70

136 A Nymphenburg baluster shaped jug and cover, 
finely painted with flowers, circa 1780, 21cm 
high £30-50

137 Unusual Derby Empire style teapot and cover, 
circa 1810, with foliate pattern in gilt, stamped 
mark, 26cm from spout to handle £40-60

138 Pottery ewer, simulating Chinese cinnabar 
lacquer, 20.5cm high £30-50

139 19th century Staffordshire pottery group of a 
poodle and two puppies, on gilt-lined oval base, 
19.5cm high £40-60

140 Sundry items including decorative ceramics on a 
sporting theme, Fire insurance plaque, sporting 
and motoracing books, vintage games and 
sundries. £50-100

141 Royal Cauldron Cairo ware vase, of baluster 
form, together with three others smaller, a set of 
eight Royal Doulton aesthetic pattern dishes and 
other arts and crafts style ceramics £100-150

142 Collection of cut glass £40-60

143 Various ceramics, plated items and sundries 
£40-60

144 Early 20th century aneroid barometer, and 
another barometer £60-100

145 Regency burr wood workbox £50-100

146 Large collection of highly decorative painted egg 
and other collectible eggs £70-100

147 Group of medal ribbons, military buttons, cap 
badges and medals including a replica Imperial 
German Iron Cross (second class). £30-50

148 Group of sundry items to include corkscrews, 
wax seal, mineral specimens and other items (1 
box). £30-40

149 Roll of 19th century wall paper, printed with 
hand finishing, some damage, approximately 57 
x 300cm £50-100

150 English school, mid 19th century, oil on canvas 
portrait of a Gentleman, named verso as John 
Lewis, oval, 74 x 62cm, framed £100-150

151 English School early 20th century full length 
portrait of a child, 94 x 64cm, indistinctly 
inscribed to reverse (possibly Charles Ezekiel 
Polowetski b. 1884) in period gilt frame £100-
200

152 Late 19th century oil on canvas, portrait of a 
young lady in profile, 53 x 42cm, gilt frame and 
two further portraits £100-150

153 Henry Goodwin (1840-1925) watercolour, Via 
Crucis, Florence, signed with monogramme, 
titled and dated 1899, 25 x 38cm, glazed frame 
£50-70

154 George Patten (1801-1865) oil on panel, The 
lake of Geneva, Mont Blanc in the distance, 
titled to label verso, 18 x 25cm £150-250

155 Collection of Chinese paintings on silk. (8) £80-
120

156 English School, early 20th century, market 
before Laon cathedral, together with a group of 
various watercolours, all framed £60-100

157 Husun sextant in wooden case £50-80

158 Minton Secessionist vase, no 42, 14cm high £40
-60

159 Silver castor, Royal commemoratives and 
various other ceramics and glass £50-70

160 Italian Art Deco humidor with clock top, 24cm 
wide £50-70

161 Group of various ceramics including Chinese, 
harvest jug etc £60-100

162 Brass lidded coal bin, two good 19th century 
doorstops and other copper and brass £100-200

163 Miscellaneous items including a flag, stands etc 
£30-50

164 Silvered witch ball and glass fishing float £40-60

165 Bells Extra Special Old Scotch Whisky 4.5 
Litres, one bottle £60-80

166 Unframed works on paper by Ernest Black (1855
-1917, architect) quantity £50-100

167 Winstanley cat and a Bretby cat. (2) £40-60

168 Two vintage white enamel bread bins £20-30

169 Caroline Burnett (1877-1950), large oil on 
canvas street scene £30-50

170 Collection of unframed works on paper by 
various hands £40-60

171 Antique riveted copper vessel, raised on metal 
stand £80-120

172 Collection of knitting patterns etc £20-30

173 Early bible, published Cambridge 1770, leather 
binding £30-50

174 Three boxes of assorted books £50-100
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175 Three boxed champagnes: Lanson; Laurent 
Perrier; Pol Roger £40-60

176 Dynatron (By Royal Appoinment to Her Majesty 
the Queen ERII) HFC 101A vintage stereo 
turntable and pair of speakers, with a record 
cabinet £40-60

177 Collection of wines and spirits, three boxes £40-
60

178 Large collection of Chelsea F.C. and England 
programmes, ticket stubs, and related 
ephemera, 1960s onwards, including a John 
Terry signed item (4 boxes) £60-100

179 Early 19th century pearlware harvest jug £40-60

180 Victorian brass sign, Flint House school for Girls 
and Little Boys - Miss Edith Eastty £30-50

181 Miscellaneous works of art, boxes, glass dome, 
metalwares etc £60-100

182 Collection of silver plate, pewter and 
metalwares, walking sticks and sundries £60-
100

183 Clucking good collection of ceramic nesting 
hens and Staffordshire nesting pigeons £200-
400

184 Staffordshire spaniels and other similar 
ceramics £60-100

185 Collection of oils £40-60

186 Collection of photography, including mounted 
works £30-50

187 Collection of unframed works on paper £50-100

188 20th century oil on panel, sketch of a figure and 
wardrobe, 36 x 26cm £30-50

189 Large collection decorative pictures and prints 
£50-100

190 Collection of ephemera, photos and letters. (5 
boxes) £50-100

191 Large collection of books, including local history, 
geology etc. £50-100

192 Kenneth Farries - Essex Windmills, four vols (set 
lacks vol 4, 2 copies of Vol 1) £30-50

193 Miscellaneous works of art, 4 boxes £50-100

194 Large collection of sketchbooks and similar 
material. (2 boxes) £40-60

195 Group of Masonic regalia including one medal, 
paperwork, old photograph etc £20-40

196 Large French freeblown glass rummer, 21cm 
high, and various decanters £30-50

197 Early 20th century Japanese parquetry table 
cabinet, 24cm wide £50-70

198 Group of 19th century Staffordshire fox 
ornaments £70-100

199 Collection of coins £40-60

200 Two erotic coffee table books £30-50

201 A fan shaped dish and cover, from a supper set, 
circa 1800-10, decorated with rural scenes, 
27cm across £20-30

202 Woofully good collection of 19th century 
Staffordshire spaniels £80-120

203 Group of 19th century Staffordshire Sheep 
ornaments £100-150

204 Canteen George Butler silver plated cutlery £60-
80

205 Four sarreguemines pottery pig jugs, 25cm high 
£100-150

206 Pair of 19th century continental jardinieres 
painted with pigeons £50-100

207 Good collection of 19th century Staffordshire 
figurines. £80-120

208 Box of stamp albums, first day covers etc £20-
30

209 Vintage postcard album including local interest- 
Colchester, Clacton, Jaywick etc (approximatley 
70) £20-30

210 Album of 1940s and later bus and coach 
photographs (approximatley 120) £20-30

211 *Withdrawn*

212 *Withdrawn*

213 17th century brass and iron warming pan, 
101cm lomg £80-120

214 Victorian gilt brass and ceramic lamp, in the 
manner of Moore Brothers, converted for 
electricity, the reservoir with nautical theme, with 
shade, and another lamp with marble base £40-
60

215 19th century portrait miniature of ivory, of a lady 
with silk bonnet, indistinctly signed, 7 x 6cm, 
glazed frame inscribed verso. APHA Ref: 
7D9EPB91 £60-100

216 Works of art including two pairs of Black Forest 
nut crackers, other treen, collection of early 
plastic animals, sundries £80-120

217 Venetian wine glass, possibly Salviati, 19cm 
high £30-50

218 Victorian brass door knocker £30-50
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219 Two small pieces of Castle Hedingham pottery 
£40-60

220 19th century coopered costrel £30-50

221 Various 19th century metalwares £50-100

222 Specimen eggs, 19th century paperweights etc 
£40-60

223 Works of art including boxes, peacock feather 
fan other items £40-60

224 17th century Dutch brass warming pan £80-120

225 17th century brass and iron warming pan £70-
100

226 Pair of 19th century Aesthetic period stained 
glass windows, 43cm high £60-100

227 Pair of wirework candlesticks and similar wall 
lights £40-60

228 Collection of frog vases £80-120

229 Collection of 19th century children's shoes £50-
100

230 Staffordshire and other ceramics £60-100

231 Six various Staffordshire watch holders and flat 
backs £80-120

232 John Corbett (19th century) oil on canvas, cattle 
grazing, signed, 32 x 46cm £50-70

233 Follower of Thomas Sidney Cooper, 
watercolour, cattle watering, bears signature, 26 
x 33cm, glazed gilt frame £50-70

234 Collection of miniature cabinet tea bowls and 
saucers and similar, various other miniature 
pieces £100-150

235 Good quality pair of 19th century Staffordshire 
spill vases, £40-60

236 Antique embroidery depicting a spaniel, in 
glazed frame, 30 x 30cm £40-60

237 Antique brass oil lamp converted to electricity, 
and other glass oil lamp and a George IV 
rosewood brass bound writing slope £30-50

238 Chinese Republic period cylindrical vase 28cm 
high £50-100

239 Early green glass wine bottle with ringed collar 
45.5cm and similar brown glass wine bottle 
28cm high (2) £50-100

240 Good quality Ormolu and onyx table lamp, pair 
chinoiserie table lamps and others (7) £60-100

241 Victorian natural sea sponge specimin under 
glass dome 36cm £60-100

242 *Withdrawn*

243 Vintage cream bakelite telephone £20-40

244 Victorian mahogany cased wall dial with fusee 
movement, painted face and roman numerals, 
key and pendulum present £50-70

245 19th century woolwork picture, floral group in 
glazed maple frame £50-70

246 19th century English school watercolour, 
farmyard scene, 35 x 51cm, glazed frame £30-
50

247 Colin Moore, oil on canvas, Evening Hadleigh 
Ray, signed, 30 x 45cm, framed £50-70

248 Colin Moore, oil on canvas, Woolwich Reach, 
circa 1930, signed, 47 x 82cm, framed £100-150

249 Allan Carter watercolour, Gazelle in a landscape 
£60-100

250 Len Roope (1917-2005) watercolour Crumock 
Water, Morning, signed, 22 x 34cm, glazed 
frame £70-100

251 L. Valerie Christmas, etching - Field poppies, 
signed inscribed and numbered 91/150, plate 30 
x 24cm, glazed frame £50-100

252 Chris Rose signed print waders, signed and 
numbered, image 41 x 89cm, glazed frame £30-
50

253 Maxine Fitter, gouache, Thrushes, 40 x 30cm, 
glazed frame £40-60

254 Decorative pictures and prints £50-100

255 Collection of Victorian Staffordshire figures 
including deer, hounds etc (6) £60-100

256 Group of vintage photographs including framed 
portrait of a young girl in the manner of Juliet 
Margaret Cameron £50-70

257 Czechoslovakian pink and gilt edged part dinner 
service £20-30

258 Eddystone Communication receiver model 840c 
with instructions £30-50

259 Gaggia Model Classic coffee machine with 
instructions £20-40

260 Regency teaware and lot china and glassware 
£20-40

261 Richard Drew, known as Zacron (British, 1943-
2012): Small group of prints, framed and 
unframed £30-50

262 Richard Drew, known as Zacron (British, 1943-
2012) archival fine art print - Peter and the 
Elephants, signed and numbered 2/250, 87 x 
66cm in glazed frame £40-60
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263 Richard Drew, known as Zacron (British, 1943-
2012) archival fine art print, limited edition of 
250, inscribed Artists Proof, Nearer to Heaven, 
signed, 88 x 68cm, glazed frame £30-50

264 Richard Drew, known as Zacron (British, 1943-
2012), archival fine art print - Air Guitar, 
dedicated to Eric Clapton, signed and inscribed 
Artists Proof, 86 x 64cm, glazed frame £50-70

265 Richard Drew, known as Zacron (British, 1943-
2012), archival print - Transient City signed and 
numbered 2/500 screenprint 86 x 67cm. NB: 
The image was used as the cover of Graphics 
magazine £30-50

266 Richard Drew, known as Zacron (British, 1943-
2012) print with collage elements - Peter and the 
Elephants, 'facsimile of work in the collection of 
Peter Blake', signed, 48 x 31cm £30-50

267 Richard Drew, known as Zacron (British, 1943-
2012) ink on paper - White space, 1968, signed 
titled and dated, 50 x 48cm, glazed frame £20-
40

268 Richard Drew, known as Zacron (British, 1943-
2012) Archival print, 2004 - Quail, signed, 
inscribed and numbered 1/100, image 28 x 
40cm, glazed frame £30-50

269 Richard Drew, known as Zacron (British, 1943-
2012) pen and graphite on board - Microcosmic 
event, signed and dated 1968, 48 x 62cm, 
glazed frame £40-60

270 Richard Drew, known as Zacron (British, 1943-
2012), Richard Drew, pen and ink - The Magic 
Island, 20 x 19cm, signed and dated 1979, 
mounted but unframed, together with a 
collection of works on paper, mounted but 
unframed, including sketchbook materials, 
doodles and finished schemes, all mounted but 
unframed £50-70

271 Richard Drew, known as Zacron (British, 1943-
2012) mixed media, Meditation, 1983, signed 
and inscribed to mount, 19 x 19cm, glazed 
frame £30-50

272 Richard Drew, known as Zacron (British, 1943-
2012) pen and pencil - The Old Vicarage, 
Chalfont St Peter, 1966, signed and inscribed, 
27 x 37cm, glazed frame £20-40

273 Richard Drew, known as Zacron (British, 1943-
2012) archival print, from a limited edition of 25, 
Reflections of Paris, signed and inscribed Artists 
Proof, image 118 x 90cm, glazed frame £100-
150

274 Richard Drew, known as Zacron (British, 1943-
2012) acrylic on gesso panel - Interaction - 
Polyphony II, signed and titled, 79 x 59cm, 
glazed frame £70-100

275 Richard Drew, known as Zacron (British, 1943-
2012) acrylic on gesso panel - Air Forms, 
Polyphony I, 79 x 59cm, glazed frame £70-100

276 Richard Drew, known as Zacron (British, 1943-
2012) archival print, from a limited edition of 25, 
Reflections of Paris, signed and numbered 2/25, 
image 118 x 90cm, glazed frame £100-150

277 Richard Drew, known as Zacron (British, 1943-
2012) archival print - portrait of an artist - Peter 
Baldwin, signed, titled and numbered 2/50, 
image 57 x 57cm, glazed frame £30-50

278 Richard Drew, known as Zacron (British, 1943-
2012) archival print, from a limited edition of 25, 
Reflections of Paris, signed and numbered 3/25, 
image 118 x 90cm, glazed frame £100-150

279 Oversize Windsor and Newton advertising 
display paint tube, 76cm long. Provenance: 
Estate of Richard Drew, known as Zacron 
(British, 1943-2012) £40-60

280 Richard Drew, known as Zacron (British, 1943-
2012): Large quantity of work on paper, housed 
in three portfolios, including many original 
pieces in a variety of media, materials relating to 
the artist's advertising work and a quantity of 
facsimiles £100-200

281 Richard Drew, known as Zacron (British, 1943-
2012): Archival material including albums of 
sketches, photography, cartoons, original and 
printed material on paper, project work £50-100

282 19th century embroidered picture, in glazed 
maple frame, total size 33 x 26cm, and a 
Georgian silk work picture. (2) £80-120

283 19th century Indian school manuscript leaf, 
approximately 30 x 20cm £40-60

284 English School, 19th century oil on board, The 
Punch Bowl tavern, 21 x 40cm, framed £40-60

285 Old brass ships clock by Debbie McInnes Ltd 
£30-50

286 19th century brass chestnut roaster £30-40

287 W.Appleby R.I. 1933, pencil and crayon portrait 
of a lady and other pictures £50-70

288 *Withdrawn*

289 Good quality New & Lingwood leather and 
canvas suitcase with tweed lining and outer 
cover £100-200
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290 Continental Art glass blaster-shaped vase and 
five Bavarian porcelain dishes (6) £40-60

291 Postal history in album, stamp albums and first 
day covers £20-30

292 Three albums of first day covers, 1960s and 
later (approximatley 300) £20-30

293 Box of vintage postcards in a folder and some 
loose (approximatley 250) £20-30

294 Five 1.5 litre bottles of Maisonette Fondee 
Charlemagne sparkling wine £20-40

295 Brown-Westhead, Moore and Co earthenware 
wall plaque, painted with two horses and birds, 
circa 1870, impressed mark, 42cm diameter £40
-60

296 Bavarian porcelain dinner/ breakfast service and 
other china £30-40

297 Four boxes of theatre memorabilia including 
signed Christopher Biggins poster, old theatre 
programmes etc £30-50

298 Mixed group of decorative pictures to include the 
American artist McAlexander Donald Ryan, 19th 
century engravings, watercolours and other 
decorative works £40-60

299 19th century wall clock by E Loffler, Colchester 
with single fusee movement, pendulum present 
£100-200

300 Group of vintage games, puzzles, dolls and 
textiles £40-60

301 Group of unframed oils on boards, mostly 
landscapes £20-40

302 Various books, vintage maps, Giles cartoons etc 
(4 boxes) £30-50

303 Wooden box containing fishing reels, net etc, 
together two leather satchels, motor cycling 
sign, an air raid warden's helmet and gas mask 
£30-50

304 Group of vintage cameras, binoculars and 
accessories £50-70

305 Wedgwood Jasperware teapot, Copeland Spode 
jug, decorative tea set, other ceramics and 
glassware £40-60

306 Box of vintage children's books £40-60

307 Four coal scuttles and other metal ware £30-50

308 Group of plated ware, two oil lamps pair of brass 
candlesticks and a brass school bell £30-50

309 Collection of sketch books, framed photographs 
and pictures £40-60

310 Collection of miniature ceramics, glass and 
other items £60-100

311 Chinese bone and bamboo mahjong set £50-70

312 Group of vintage glass and wooden marbles £40
-60

313 Group of penknives, pens, shells, pair of opera 
glasses, two compass and other items £40-60

314 Selection of GB and world coins £20-30

315 Two Austrian cold painted bronze miniature 
cats, largest measures 20mm high £30-50

316 Group of metal wares including a pair of brass 
candlesticks, lantern, watering can, oil lamp, 
another desk lamp, portable record plater, 
novelty ship's wheel and other items £40-60

317 Parian ware seated female figure, one other 
female nude resin figure, a reconstituted marble 
oval plaque depicting a female nude and pair of 
putti bookends £50-70

318 Large quantity of embroidery patterns, wool and 
other related items, some housed in wicker 
hampers and a cantilever sewing box with 
contents £60-100

319 Group of Charles Rennie Mackintosh and other 
similar items including candlesticks, photograph 
frames, mirrors, ceramics etc £40-60

320 Liberty floral fabric 20m roll, sealed, together 
with a collection of silk and other scarves 
including Burberry, Nina Ricci, Gina Ruccini etc 
£60-100

321 Group of vintage and later clothing inlcuidng a 
Burberry waistcoat, occasion hats in boxes, 
other hats and accessories £40-60

322 Pair of Doulton Lambeth vases, two other 
Doulton vases and a group of Japanese vases 
£40-60

323 Collection of arts glass paperweights, vases, 
perfume bottles etc including Mdina and 
Caithness £30-50

324 Group of prayer mats, small rugs, Judaica and a 
selection of Eastern hats (2 boxes) £40-60

325 Collection of vintage and later handbags, 
evening bags and purses (2 boxes) £30-50

326 Plated cutlery, other plated items and three 
empty cutlery canteen wooden cases £30-50

327 Group of ceramics including Poole Pottery, 
Denby, collectors plates, Guinness related items 
etc £30-50
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328 Group of Art Deco style ornaments and light 
fittings including figures, set of four wall lights, 
frosted glass shell shaped ceiling light etc £40-
60

329 Collection of Tiffany style table lamps and 
shades £60-100

330 Group of walking sticks in a stick stand £30-50

331 Four pairs of gold brocade lined curtains with 
pencil pleat headings, approx. 300cm drop x 
53cm wide along top, together with a pair of 
cream and red floral lined and inter-lined 
curtains with pinch pleat headings, approx. 
309cm drop x 100cm along top £60-100

332 Box of metal wares, treen bowls, set of cased 
dominoes, horn beaker, cameras and other 
items £40-60

333 Colefax & Fowler 'Ditchley' pattern fabric 1995 
part roll, 142cm wide, together with other fabric 
off-cuts and a single 1980s red floral scroll lined 
and inter-lined curtain by Green for Warner with 
pinch pleat heading, 166cm drop x 126cm along 
top £40-60

334 Four cast iron boot scrapers, door stop and two 
buckets (7) £40-60

335 Large copper coal bucket with swing handles, 
large copper jug and scuttle (3) £30-50

336 Collection of Coalport pastel burners, other 
ceramics, three old glass medicine bottles and a 
cased set of six Webb sherry glasses £30-50

337 Victorian blue and white transfer print basin 
bowl, together with a similar jug, two handled 
jardinere and charger (4) £40-60

338 Seven bottles of port including Graham's, 
Taylor's and Cockburn £50-70

339 Two Staffordshire figure jugs- Mr Pickwick, pair 
of decorative Burslem vases and a Carlton Ware 
'Rouge Royale' dish £30-50

340 Manner of Copley Fielding (1787-1855) 
watercolour - Fountains Abbey, signed, 
octagonal. 17cm x 20.5cm, in glazed gilt frame 
£30-50

341 Robert Morden 18th century hand coloured 
engraved map of 'Barkshire', printed for Abel 
Swall and Awnsham & John Churchill, 37.5cm x 
44cm, in glazed frame £20-30

342 Jean Baker (Contemporary) mixed media - 
Lymington Yacht Club 1964, signed, titled verso, 
in glazed frame.44cm x 77cm £20-40

343 John Burman (b.1936) watercolour - Suffolk 
Landscape, signed, 23cm x 31cm, in glazed gilt 
frame £60-100

344 Major Richard ‘Dick’ Heseltine M.C. (1914-2012) 
pencil and coloured inks - A Stable Yard, 
initialled and titled, 31cm x 38cm, in glazed gilt 
frame £20-30

345 Group of wooden work boxes, sarcophagus 
shaped tea caddy and two mantle clocks £40-60

346 Group of plated items, flatware, vintage camera, 
sundries and an 18th century Delft plate £40-60

347 Nine bottles of alcohol to include Crown Royal 
Black whisky, Commemorative Bell's whisky, 
Möet champagne, Lamb's rum etc £40-60

348 Antique and later books, postcards, old 
photographs, autograph albums, other 
ephemera etc £40-60

349 Edwardian Harrods silver plated oval meat plate 
with gadrooned edge and one other similar (2) 
£40-60

350 Fishing rods, Cardinal reels and related 
accessories £40-60

351 Oil on panel study of a cow, framed, 31.5cm x 
39.5cm overall £100-150

352 Oil on panel study of a spaniel, framed, 21cm x 
26cm overall £100-150

353 Collection of amusement machine tokens and 
other coins £20-40

354 Two Chinese carved hard stone seals, two other 
carved plaques and a small cinnabar box with 
cover (5) £40-60

355 Very heavy mineral specimen, possibly 
Meteorite (500 grams) £100-200

356 Selection of miscellaneous silver coins and 
others £35-40

357 Hillwood burr walnut cigar cabinet with bevelled 
glass hinged lid and a lower drawer. 26cm wide 
x 22cm deep x 12cm high £50-80

358 Lead tea caddy, cased set of six pickle forks, 
Egyptian sarcophagus seal, lead musket balls, 
brass bee box, erotic plaque, meerschaum skull 
pipe bowl etc £100-150

359 Group of WWI medals and badges £40-60

360 Group of virtu items to include a crocodile wallet, 
Second World War Defence medal, snuff box 
and sundries £60-100

361 Group of military badges, pins, cloth badges, 
medal ribbons etc £20-30
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362 Box of pens including Sheaffer JR, Waltham, 
Tiffany & Co ballpoint, commemorative pens, 
collection of ink cartridges and Montblanc refills 
£20-40

363 Group of coins including commemorative and 
banknotes £20-30

364 Collection of various thimbles, silver plated 
items, coins and medallions, other items and a 
horn handled walking stick with a silver collar 
£40-60

365 Victorian English School watercolour - Extensive 
rolling landscape with a country house and folly, 
23.5cm x 35cm, in glazed frame £20-40

366 Penny Berry Paterson (1941-2021) signed 
limited edition linocut - Giffords Hall, 11/12, 
33cm x 41cm, in glazed frame £20-30

367 Peter Partington, watercolour - A Rural 
Landscape, signed, 12cm x 19cm, in glazed 
frame £20-40

368 English School, early 19th century, watercolour - 
Cattle Watering beside a Cottage, 15.5cm x 
22cm, in glazed maple veneered frame £20-40

369 Japanese lacquer trinket box, Victorian snuff 
box, bone back scratcher, pocket barometer, 
pair of opera glasses and other tiems £30-50

370 Three gold plated lighters to include Dunhill, 
Dupont and Cosmic £30-40

371 1920s enamel dressing table timepiece with 
figure decoration £20-40

372 Six Peter Collins nude studies, in glazed frames 
and one other picture (7) £60-100

373 Group of Halcyon Days enamel boxes and other 
similar items £40-60

374 18th century Dutch brass tobacco box, a 
Peterson's pipe, amber cheroot, and a box of 
vintage glass Christmas lights £40-60

375 Group of Royalty related items, including five 
brass badges by Jennens London with the Royal 
coat of arms £40-60

376 Box of miniature dolls house pieces including 
silver items, ceramics and glassware etc £60-
100

377 Group of vintage cut throat razors, pair of 
vintage spectacles in case, old tins etc £20-40

378 Manner of George Morland (1763-1804) oil on 
canvas, farmyard scene, indistinctly signed with 
initials, 41 x 60cm, gilt frame £80-120

379 Follower of Edward Smythe, figures and donkey 
beside a river, 30 x 41cm, gilt frame £50-70

380 Samuel J Clarke (1841-1928) oil on canvas, 
horse team beside a duck pond, signed with 
initials, 24 x 35cm, gilt frame £80-120

381 Alfred Sale Watson, early 20th century, 
watercolour - Garden Avenue, signed, 19cm x 
26cm, in glazed gilt frame £20-30

382 Claire Eva Burton, group of six signed limited 
edition racing prints to include The Derby, Grand 
National and others, four with certificates, each 
in glazed frame (6) £40-60

383 Jeremy Galton (b.1949) goauche - Extensive 
Landscape, initialled and dated '75, 16cm x 
24cm, in glazed gilt frame £30-50

384 David Lucas after John Constable RA., 
mezzotint - A Lock on the Stour, 19cm x 23.5cm, 
in glazed frame £20-30

385 18th century black and white engraving - 
Beeston Castle in Cheshire, 36cm x 50cm, in 
glazed hogarth frame £20-30

386 English School, early 20th century, watercolour - 
View of Hemsworth Hospital, Holgate, 
Yorkshire, inscribed and signed with initials 
J.A.A, 34.5cm x 49.5cm, in glazed frame £20-40

387 Circle of Thomas Churchyard, 19th century 
watercolour - The Hay Stack, tondo 20cm, in 
glazed gilt frame, £30-50

388 David Lucas after John Constable RA., 
mezzotint - A Dell, Helmingham Park, Suffolk, 
19cm x 23cm, in glazed frame £20-30

389 Ann Kearns, (Contemporary) pencil and 
watercolour - Glyndebourne, signed and dated 
'72, titled in pencil, 25cm x 36cm, in glazed 
frame £20-40

390 Shelia Hawkins (1905 - 1999) Two charcoal 
portraits of John Gregory, the first framed, 57 x 
49cm. John Gregory dancer, choreographer, 
writer and artist who along with his wife Barbara 
Vernon founded Harlequin Ballet Company 
which initially was based in Chelsea, but 
relocated to West Kensington, London W14. His 
career had started as an actor in Norwich where 
he met Edward Seago with whom he went on to 
work with and travel to America. John wrote the 
book "Days with Ted" which includes Edward 
Seago, ballet pictures. Sheila Hawkins was an 
illustrator and artist whose work was known to 
many generations of children in Britain, America 
and her native Australia. She illustrated about 
50 children's books, 10 of which she also wrote. 
She was one of the illustrators chosen for the 
first Puffin books £20-30
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391 19th century oil on board, Footbridge near 
Helmingham, inscribed, 27 x 30cm, framed £50-
70

392 Alfred Banner, oil on canvas, wagon fording a 
stream, signed and dated 1891, 31 x 59cm, gilt 
frame £50-70

393 Robert Morden 18th century map of Middlesex 
and two other maps £40-60

394 Gerald Fisher gouache, Salvation Army band, 
38 x 48cm, glazed frame £40-60

395 Collection of souvenir spoons, some mounted 
onto boards, together with a camera. £30-40

396 Nine volumes of Fifty... by Odhams Press Ltd. 
£30-50

397 Colchester interest- 1940's and later gilt metal 
and enamel Colchester Youth Council chain of 
office. £30-50

398 Suitcase of mixed ephemera to include 
photographs- portraits, albums, families, 
holidays and weddings, social history and 
miscellaneous items. £40-60

399 Group of military badges, buttons, ribbons and 
other Militaria. £20-40

400 Five Royal Doulton figures- HN 2265, HN 2334, 
HN 2335, HN 1315, HN 5332 and a Coalport 
figure 'Natalie' (6) £40-60

401 Leonardo Collection figure group 'Morning Feed' 
together with a collection of Country Artists 
figures of birds and other animals. £40-60

402 Border Fine Arts Classic B1021 'Tally Ho!' Table 
lamp. £60-80

403 Beswick Connoisseur Collection Hereford Bull 
£30-50

404 Group of Beswick birds, Beswick pig band figure 
and a Villeroy & Boch Foxwood tales figure. £30
-50

405 Group of twenty Border Fine Arts figures to 
include four Comic & Curious Cats figures (20). 
£60-100

406 Aynsley teaset together with a Wedgwood milk 
jug and sugar bowl in a silver plated stand, 
Crown Devon Lustre vase, Delft plates and a 
Copeland plate. £30-50

407 Good group of Regency and later floral dishes 
(11). £80-120

408 19th century brass trivet, together with an 
alabaster carving and copper coal bucket £40-
60

409 19th century English porcelain jug with hand 
painted polychrome floral decoration and gilt 
initials- M. W. £20-40

410 Collection of six ceramic figurines £80-120

411 19th century decorative ceramics to include 
campagna form vases and jardineres. £40-60

412 18th century Worcester canister £40-60

413 Chinese carved wooden stand and others £70-
100

414 Pair of 19th Coalbrookdale style vases £40-60

415 19th century Graingers Worcester Pot Pouri 
vase, Swansea cup and saucer and 
Staffordshire jug. £50-70

416 Collection of early 20th century children's 
illustrated books, mainly French. £30-50

417 1930s canteen of plated flatware in oak canteen 
( as new) and two sets fish knives and forks in 
boxes and tea knives (4) £40-60

418 Second World War Air Ministry MK 1 Spitfire 
compass in box £60-100

419 Modern sextant by Heath in case. £30-50

420 Two Lladro porcelain figures in boxes with 
certificates £40-60

421 QEII cutglass ships decanter with stopper in 
fitted case and set six tumblers in case £50-70

422 Ross Morrel brass telescope in wooden case. 
£20-40

423 Collection of studio pottery £80-120

424 Three large boxes of assorted collectors plates, 
boxed with certificates, Royal Worcester The 
Queen's 80th Birthday 2006 figure, empty Wade 
Bells whisky and some framed prints £40-60

425 Collection of jewellery display boxes, jewellers 
stands and other items (1 box). £20-40

426 Decorative gilt picture frame. £20-30

427 Two stage hand pump with pressure gauage. 
£30-40

428 Group of metal wares to include a silver plated 
teaset and pewter tankards (1 box). £20-30

429 Group of various Second World War booklets, 
pamphlets and other items. £20-40

430 Good collection of Ordance Survey maps, 
Second World War and later paper maps and 
other maps (1 box). £30-50
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431 Group of mixed ephemera to include early 20th 
albums, photographs including scenes of North 
Africa circa. 1904 in album and some postcards 
(1 box). £40-60

432 Decorative pictures and prints £40-60

433 Group of mixed ephemera to include an 
indenture (1 case). £20-40

434 Bush table radio, vintage records, Amstrad 
computer, records and anglepoise lamp £40-60

435 Collection of Vintage car photographs and 
postcards and lot photographs of vintage 
motorcycles and tax discs. £20-40

436 Pro User 850W petrol generator £30-50

437 Group of framed Australian embroideries, 
including a mill (6). £20-40

438 Japanese Kutani censor vase and cover, pair 
Noritake vases and oriental ware £60-100

439 Plated teaset and lot plated ware £50-70

440 Victorian porcelain head doll and lot Christening 
gowns and children's records £40-60

441 Edwardian Tantalus in oak frame £60-100

442 Victorian Papier-mâché mache writing slope £40
-60

443 Collection of old share certificates and an old 
stamp album including Chinese stamps £30-40

444 19th century cabinet card photograph album 
containing approximately 50 photographs. £20-
40

445 19th century Indian two band Enfield type 
percussion musket with decorative polychrome 
painted tiger decoration on green ground with 
steel ramrod, 136cm overall £100-200

446 19th century Indian Flintlock musket with original 
red painted stock decoration and original steel 
ramrod 168cm long £100-200

447 Early 19th century mahogany military brass 
bound box, possibly for pistols with flush 
carrying handles 38.5 cm wide, 23.5cm deep, 
8.2 cm high £100-150

448 Group of cigarette cards in albums, Kensitas 
album of National Flags and aviation covers (1 
box). £20-30

449 1920s Japanese novelty lacquered cigarette 
dispenser with automated crane mount which 
grips the cigarette in its beak £40-60

450 Two Murano glass ashtrays, together with 
Victorian cranberry glass jug and other 
glassware. £20-40

451 Small group of ceramics by Beswick and others, 
Bois Durci plaque, portrait miniature £50-70

452 Regency silver plated meat cover with reeded 
decoration and engraved coat of arms £100-150

453 George IV silver plated meat cover with 99th 
Lanarkshire Regiment engraved badge and 
thistle handle £60-100

454 Lot Carlton ware and other decorated china £40-
60

455 Royal Doulton Carlyle dinner and coffee ware 
£100-150

456 Collection of vintage marbles and lot figures £30
-40

457 Four boxes of assorted books. £30-40

458 Very large album of postcards £30-50

459 Two boxes containing glass carbouys £20-40

460 Group of assorted wines and spirits £20-40

461 Shooting stick, umbrellas and other sticks. £20-
40

462 Group of five Second World War Robert Taylor 
aviation prints, signed by veterans £30-50

463 Three boxes of mixed ephemera to include 
newspapers from historically significant days (3 
boxes). £30-40

464 Group of ten Royal Doulton ladies- HN 3699, HN 
4097, HN 2193, HN 3316, HN 3384, HN 1834, 
HN 4047 and HN 3863 (10). £100-150

465 Collection of ceramics to include Aynsley 
Pembroke and Dresden. £20-40

466 Group of nine Royal Doulton ladies- HN 2339, 
HN 3717, HN 3143, HN 3292, HN 3378, HN 
2265, HN 3976, HN 3106, HN 3075 and another 
Staffordshire figure (10) £100-150

467 Border Fine Arts Brambly Hedge figures, 
together with Border Fine Arts and other figures. 
£30-50

468 Group of Goebel, Royal Doulton and other 
figures (18). £60-100

469 Royal Staffordshire Clarice Cliff Crocus pattern 
items, Royal Crown Derby paperweights and 
Swarovski Crystal. £50-70

470 Group of antique and other boxes, including 
Mauchline ware £30-40

471 Group of silver plated wares to include an entree 
dish, comport and candlesticks. £30-50

472 Suite of Shelley 'Tall trees' china (6 pieces) £40-
60
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473 Canteen of silver plated Kings pattern cutlery 
together with other cased cutlery. £30-50

474 Group of mixed items to include a box brownie 
camera, horn beaker, Quimper pot and cover 
and hardstone elephant ornaments. £30-50

475 Good collection of 19th century and later 
glassware to include cut glass decanters, Gozo 
glass vase and Edward VIII coronation mug by 
Goode & Co. £50-70

476 Pair of early 19th century English porcelain 
plates, Dresden porcelain salt cellar, group of 
Royal Commorative mugs and sundries £30-40

477 Bronzed terracotta sculpture in the form of two 
greyhound heads, 47cm long £60-100

478 Terracotta coloured Pelican sculpture £50-70

479 Canteen of silver plated beaded edge pattern 
cutlery £40-60

480 Pair of bronzed terracotta sculptures in the form 
of recumbent lions (2). £100-150

481 Edwardian mahogany mantle clock in an inlaid 
architectural case. £30-50

482 Vintage Chalwyn red painted railway light. £20-
40

483 Unusual mother of pearl and brass candlestick, 
possibly French. £30-40

484 Silver Plated canteen and other plated wares 
£20-40

485 Group of antique and vintage postcards, 
including ethnographic, First and Second World 
War, etc, together with a French Vilac wooden 
model car £30-50

486 Group of silver plated wares to include an entree 
dish, teapot and comport. £30-40

487 Sundry items, including an oil lamp, art glass, 
silver plate, etc £30-50

488 Collection of crested china to include Arcadian 
(1 box) £30-50

489 Nikon camera and other cameras and related 
accessories £20-30

490 Four boxes of mixed books to include Folio 
Society £30-40

491 Two reverse prints on glass of hunting scenes in 
maple frames (2). £30-50

492 Group of sundry items to include wooden 
tambour fronted stationary cabinet, ephemera 
and other items. £30-50

493 Group of stamps, first day covers etc £20-30

494 Two Coalport figures- A Meeting at Ascot and 
Sarah (2) £20-40

495 Large vintage black plaster table lamp in the 
form of a Siamese cat, together with a Tiffany 
style light shade (2) £30-50

496 Pair of good quality white painted wooden 
'distressed style' table lamps in the form of 
classic urns (2). £80-120

497 Pair of 19th century cut glass lustres with 
prismatic drops. £40-60

498 After the antique- Bronzed terracotta foot £80-
120

499 Large Seahorse garden ornament £30-40

500 Large Indonesian pottery vase, a similar antique 
jug, and a West German pottery vase (3) £30-50

501 Group of Whitefriars and other glassware £40-
60

502 Large group of African carved wooden figures. 
£40-60

503 Group of Murano and other art glass £60-100

504 Sundry ceramics and glassware including a pair 
of cameo glass vases, Staffordshire pottery, pair 
of drabware jugs, etc and a ceramic rose 
ornament with a continental silver (800) stem 
£30-50

505 Interesting collection of fifteen 19th century 
stoneware jars for jams and preserves, mainly 
from Gunter & Co of Berkeley Square, London, 
various named jars including Scot Marmalade, 
Red Currant Jelly and Rassberry (this spelling is 
correct) Jam (15). £80-120

506 Roger Capron ceramic candle holder or vessel, 
together with vintage ceramics and glass £70-
100

507 Royal Albert Old Country Roses teaware £40-60

508 Carved wood figures and sundries £40-60

509 Collection of various Ordnance Survey maps (1 
box). £20-40

510 Two boxes of assorted kitchen mixing bowls (2 
boxes). £20-40

511 Four boxes of assorted china and glassware (4 
boxes). £30-50

512 W. J. Goldspink watercolour of Disney 
characters in glazed frame. £20-30

513 Large Eastern beaten copper circular tray. £30-
40

514 Five vintage fur coats, one fur cape and fur 
collar (7) £40-60
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515 James Merritt watercolour of Hedingham. Castle 
, signed in glazed frame £20-40

516 Model pond yacht hull £20-40

517 Sundry items, including an antique delftware 
plate, copper kettle, cast iron money box, etc 
£30-50

518 Three boxes of Horse Racing related books. £20
-40

519 Group of Georgian and later treen boxes (6) £60
-100

520 Three air twist stem glasses etched with hunting 
scenes together with other antique glassware. 
£60-80

521 19th century Wedgwood jug and bowl with floral 
decoration, together with other Victorian and 
later ceramics. £40-60

522 19th century Chinese celadon dish with metal 
mounts, together with a Chinese porcelain 
plates, bowls and vase (9 pieces) £50-70

523 Group of figures to include a pair of pearlware 
figures. £30-50

524 Two carriage clocks together with an Art Deco 
frosted glass desk clock (3). £30-50

525 Two 19th century Stourbridge dump weights (2). 
£20-40

526 19th century canary yellow and silver lustre jug. 
£30-50

527 Group of silver plated cutlery and other plated 
ware. £20-40

528 Group of six 19th century Pratt ware pot lids 
together with lustre and other jugs. £30-50

529 Group of Victorian pressed glass dishes, 
collectors plates and other glassware. £30-40

530 Group of Portmeirion, Aynsley and other 
ceramics. £20-40

531 Scottish horn cup with silver mounts. £40-60

532 Small metal sculpture of Ratty from Wind in the 
Willows, signed ratty, 1918. £40-60

533 Antique Middle Eastern knife in leather sheath. 
£30-50

534 Books- History of Essex Volume I and II together 
with Excursions in Essex Volume I and II (4 
books). £30-50

535 Books- Two Volumes The Decameron of 
Boccaccio, illustrated by Louis Chalon (2 books). 
£30-50

536 Antique vellum indenture with wax seal £30-50

537 Continental porcelain vase converted into a 
lamp. £40-60

538 Marble table lamp with gilt metal mounts. £30-50

539 Contemporary Tiffany style table lamp. £20-40

540 19th century Rosewood cased wall dial clock 
with inlaid brass decoration. £40-60

541 Pair of 19th century cut glass lustres with 
prismatic drops. £50-70

542 Victorian door stop in the form of a lion fighting a 
snake and another lions paw door stop (2). £30-
50

543 American cast iron clown money box. £20-40

544 Continental bronzed metal desk ornament in the 
form of a greyhound. £20-40

545 Small bronze baccanalian figure. £40-60

546 Victorian beadwork stand and a small gilt wood 
mirror (2). £20-40

547 19th century Staffordshire blue and white 
transfer printed drainer together with a 
Continental porcelain base and other ceramics. 
£30-50

548 Large silver plated serving dome, pair of old 
Sheffield plate candlesticks, toleware spice box 
and other metalwares. £40-60

549 Chinese porcelain ginger jar and cover with 
prunus decoration and other oriental ceramics. 
£40-60

550 Group of 19th century and later glassware to 
include etched glass wine glasses, decanter and 
poision bottles. £30-50

551 Five boxes of assorted antiquarian books, 
children's annuals and other books (5 boxes). 
£30-50

552 Tin containing a quantity of assorted vintage car 
keys and other keys. £20-30

553 Group of sundry items to include a Fez, P&O 
cruises bag, fur stole, cricket ball, books, toys 
and other items. £30-50

554 David Shepherd Elephant print and group of 
other pictures and prints. £20-40

555 Scallop shaped frosted glass dishes, silver 
topped vinaigrette, and further cut and moulded 
glassware and other glassware. £20-40

556 Collection of wooden shoe trees in box. £20-40

557 Group of miscellaneous items including a pair of 
Turkish shoes, plated inkwell, two collapsible 
plated cups, lighter, vintage drawing set, trinket 
box, ornaments etc £30-50
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558 Blu-Ray boxed sets including Game of Thrones, 
Harry Potter, Lost, Jurassic Park, James Bond, 
Heroes, Fast & Furious, Walking Dead & Die 
Hard (6 boxes) £75-100

559 Blu-Ray Box Sets Science Fiction including Star 
Wars, Star Trek, Battlestar Galactica, Red 
Dwarf, plus others House of Cards, Lord of the 
Rings, Superman & Spiderman (5 boxes) £60-
90

560 Blu-Ray 3D including Hobbit, Guardians of the 
Galaxy, Pixar & Disney (1 box) £30-50

561 Blu-Ray selection of film titles (4 boxes) £60-100

562 Blu-Ray selection of film titles (3 boxes) £45-60

563 Blu-Ray selection of film titles (4 boxes) £60-100

564 Blu-Ray selection of film titles (3 boxes) £45-60

565 Pair of red silk velvet devoré interlined curtains 
with triple pinch pleat headings. Measuring 
approximately 120cm across top x 331cm drop x 
261cm across bottom edge £60-100

566 Books- Dutch School Plates, National Gallery, 
Vols I and II £20-30

567 Johnson Brothers printed part tea and coffee 
services, together with three kitchen storage jars 
£20-30

568 Collection of 19th century Staffordshire pottery 
and porcelain cottage shaped pastille burners 
£100-150

569 *Withdrawn*

570 Three large hunting prints - Partridge shooting, 
pheasant shooting and grouse shooting. All in 
glazed frames £30-50

571 Large selection of pictures and prints, including 
an oil on board of a cottage scene. £20-40

572 Pair of bevelled wall mirrors in gilt frames - 
50cm by 64.5cm, another gilt framed mirror and 
various pictures and prints. £20-40

573 Vintage brown leather suitcase, 73.5cm in 
overall length. £20-30

574 Set of restored antique weighing scales, 64cm in 
overall height. £30-50

575 French porcelain plaque depicting knights by a 
castle, 29.5 x 22cm £30-50

576 Japanese relief hardstone picture of chickens, 
60 x 35cm £50-70

577 Antique continetal ceramic plaque depicting a 
fisherwoman in velvet frame, the plaque 35 x 
23cm £50-70

578 Decorative wooden ships half hull model, 
68.5cm in length. £20-40

579 Collection of Winston S. Churchill related 
collectables including Royal Doulton, Nemon 
bust. £50-70

580 Disney Hannah Montana guitar and two others 
(3). £30-40

581 Edinburgh Crystal cut glass bowl and glasses, 
plus others and Green Howards ice bucket £30-
40

582 Royal Doullton Florinda war dinner & tea service 
£30-50

583 Collection of mixed ephemera to include 
postcards and photograph albums (1 box). £30-
50

584 Frank Zappa Hot Rats, ABBA, compilation LPs 
& Rock Musicals £10-20

585 Clarice Cliff fruit bowl & preserve pot, plus 
Burleigh bird handle ewer & Royal Doulton 
Gaffers jug (4) £30-40

586 Glenfiddich Pure Malt Scotch Whisky, other 
spirits & boxed whiskey & cognac miniatures 
£30-50

587 Group of mixed items to include pewter 
tankards, teapots and other ceramics. £30-40

588 Painted cat dummy board £10-15

589 Selection of pictures & prints £20-30

590 Green enamel pendant ceiling light shade. £20-
30

591 Collection of miscellaneous items to include 
Russian dolls, silver plated revolving serving 
dish, sphinx ornament and other items. £40-60

592 Royal Doulton Kingswood pattern dinnerware. 
£30-50

593 Collection of football annuals, scarfs and 
clothing (1 box). £20-40

594 Royal Grafton teaset together with Masons, 
Royal Worcester and other ceramics. £30-50

595 Eight boxes of assorted DVD's and CD's (11). 
£40-60

596 Collection of ceramics and glassware including 
Susie Cooper and Clarice Cliff. £30-50

597 Victorian mahogany work box together with a 
brass stick stand containing umbrellas and 
riding crop. £20-40

598 Group of transport themed decorative prints. 
£20-30
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599 Two Victorian brass bound writing slopes, 
together with African wooden ornaments and 
sundry treen items. £40-60

600 Collection of ceramic ornaments, ephemera and 
sundry items. £30-50

601 Large collection of football programmes (qty). 
£50-70

602 Collection of vintage Murano glass items to 
include vases, dishes and other items. £60-100

603 Pair of carriage lanterns (wired for electricity). 
£30-50

604 Pair of antique iron fire dogs, bamboo shooting 
seat and other metalwares. £30-50

605 Arts & Crafts copper ewer together with another 
similar and a Trench Art shell case vase with 
ring handles (3). £40-60

606 Large Chinese porcelain vase with dragon 
decoration, approximately 47cm in overall 
height. £80-120

607 Pair of Edwardian carved oak bellows with lion 
decoration. £30-50

608 Pair of brass and iron fire dogs. £30-50

609 Collection of assorted metalwares to include a 
miners lamp, fish steamer and horse brasses. 
£40-60

610 Royal Doulton stoneware vase decorated with 
butterflies, cut glass water jug and other items. 
£30-40

611 Group of four 1930's mantel clocks. £20-40

612 Two boxes of assorted books (2). £20-40

613 Group of Chinese and Japanese ceramics to 
include pair of 18th century Chinese blue and 
white tea bowls and saucers. £50-70

614 Group of eleven Chinese famille rose plates, 
together with a similar vase and cover and a pair 
of Japanese Satsuma vases (14). £40-60

615 Group of assorted metalwares to include silver 
plate and brassware. £30-50

616 Pair of Chinese carved wooden figures of 
immortals, each approximately 29.5cm in height. 
£30-50

617 Chinese export porcelain tureen and cover, 
26cm in length. £40-60

618 Thirteen pieces of Waterford Coleen pattern 
glassware to include a pair of Brandy glasses 
(13). £40-60

619 Victorian nautilus shell spoon warmer, 
approximately 13cm in overall height. £30-40

620 Large black painted plaster head sculpture, 
35cm in overall height. £30-40

621 Small bronzed metal toad ornament (possibly 
Japanese) together with a larger carved wood 
toad (2). £30-50

622 Three gilt framed wall mirrors and other mirrors. 
£30-50

623 Metamec Zodiac clock together with another 
Metamec clock and a mantel clock (3). £30-50

624 Brass crocodile ornament, two pairs of brass 
candlesticks, pair of brass wall plaques with 
ceramic dishes and an bell. £40-60

625 Clay bust of an elderly man, signed to reverse, 
29cm in overall height. £30-50

626 Cobblers shoe making tool £20-30

627 Group of African metal sculptures of a hunter 
and lions and other metal sculptures. £40-60

628 Reproduction Art Deco style bronzed metal 
figure after C. Mirval 'dancer' on a marble base, 
37 cm in height. £80-120

629 After the antique- head of a man on base, 20cm 
in overall height. £30-50

630 Antique letter clip in the form of a dogs head, 
12.5cm in length. £20-40

631 Japanese carved soapstone figure of a sleeping 
baby on a lily. £30-40

632 Small brass eagle sculpture on marble base, 
approx 9.5cm in overall height. £20-30

633 Contemporary silver plated ice bucket and 
cover, 18.6cm in overall height. £20-40

634 Continental bronze motar, 13cm in height. £30-
40

635 Group of various glassware to include Art Deco 
frosted glass vase, glass dishes and ceiling light 
shades. £50-70

636 Pair of Carl Zeiss binoculars in leather case, 
together with cameras. £30-50

637 Approx 90 bottles of alcohol minatures £80-120

638 Collection of wines including Veuve Clicquot 
1983 (1/2 bottle), Chateau Phelan Segur 1995 
and various others including half bottles £80-120

639 One bottle vintage port, Dow's 1975, bottled 
1977 £50-70

640 Vintage mannequin elements £40-60

641 Taylor's 1975 Vintage Port, two bottles £100-
150
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642 Moët et Chandon Dom Perignon Vintage 1971 
Champagne - one bottle £150-200

643 Taylor's 1966 Vintage Port, one bottle , Chateau 
Puy- Blanquet Grand Cru Saint-Emilion ( label 
lacking) and sundry wine (7) £50-70

644 19th century inlaid mahogany 
barometer/thermometer £40-60

645 19th century inlaid mahogany 
barometer/thermometer £40-60

646 Good quality antique mahogany 
barometer/thermometer by Aitchison & Co 
Opticians To H.M Govt. London & Leeds £50-80

647 Vintage Black Forest Cuckoo clock with Stag & 
crossed hunting rifle, game and horn decoration, 
Roman numeral dial and cone weights £30-50

648 Reproduction mahogany stick barometer, with 
integral thermometer (1) £30-50

649 19th century mahogany barometer/thermometer 
£40-60

650 Dutch Gero Zimeta vintage stainless steel 
canteen of cutlery for twelve place settings 
including dinner knives & forks, desert knives & 
forks (3 missing), fish knives & forks, cake forks 
& butter knives, plus various serving spoons, 
slices and carving flatware (1) £40-60

651 Dutch Gero silver plated canteen of cutlery with 
Twelve Dinner Knives & Forks, Dessert Knives 
& Forks, Fish Knives & Forks, Cake Forks 7 
Butter Knives, Carving Set and Serving Spoons 
and Flatware, in wooden five drawer cabinet £60
-100

652 Sevres Marie Antoinette pattern vase converted 
into a lamp, 26.5cm in height (excluding lamp 
fitting). £50-70

653 Pair of 19th century continetal porcelain figures 
of children with baskets of flowers, the tallest 
23.5cm in height. £50-70

654 Victorian Royal Worcester aesthetic movement 
lamp (possibly a converted candlestick), 19.5cm 
in height excluding lamp fitting. £40-60

655 Collection of antique and later glassware to 
include a rummer, Irish butter dish and set of 
four good quality Walsh finger bowls and stands. 
£50-70

656 Victorian Moore & Co Cherub ornament, 
Graingers Worcester basket, decorative plates 
and other ceramics together with engravings of 
birds. £40-60

657 Five boxes of assorted books (5 boxes). £20-40

658 Five boxes of assorted books (5 boxes). £20-40

659 Four boxes of assorted mainly Second World 
War history related books (4 boxes). £20-40

660 Pair of contemporary ceramic table lamps, each 
50cm in overall height (excluding fittings) £50-70

661 Oil on canvas, "Dutch Scene" signed I Korn, 
framed, plus two Far East watercolour scenes 
(3) £30-40

662 Quantity of assorted metalwares to include 
eastern brass tray, pewter tray and other items 
(1 shelf). £40-60

663 Three shelves of decorative ceramics, jugs, 
tureens, dinnerware and other items. £20-40

664 Group of ornaments to include animal figure, 
group of costume jewellery and treen items. £20
-40

665 Group of mixed items to include a silver case 
wristwatch, cut throat razor, brass miniature 
candlesticks and other items. £30-50

666 Collection of various art glass paperweights, 
some earlier examples noted. £50-70

667 Three shelves of assorted ceramics, glassware 
and teaware. £30-50

668 Oil on canvas "Sunset over lake", signed J 
Vermeulen framed, plus other pictures (8) £30-
50

669 Canadian novelty painted wood woodpecker 
ornament with moving action. £20-40

670 Group of four various metal figures to include a 
knight and Egyptian and a falconer on 
horseback (4) £40-60

671 Collection of assorted treen items to include a 
tray, motar, Scandinavian leather covered jug 
and other items. £40-60

672 Group of assorted metalwares to include an Arts 
& Crafts brass chamberstick, brass spirit kettle 
and other items £40-60

673 One box of assorted history books £10-20

674 Collection of various Royal Copenhagen 
collectors plates (1 box) £20-30

675 Good quality corocodile leather case by J. W. 
Benson Ltd, Ludgate Hill £50-70

676 Selection of East Anglian water colours & 
pictures, framed (11) £40-50

677 Good quality contemporary miniature serpentine 
fronted chest of draws together with a carved 
oak smokers cabinet (2) £60-100

678 Decorative carved wooden fish ornament, 
approximately 35cm in length £30-40
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679 19th century Swansea porcelain muffin dish. 
£30-40

680 19th century Spode porcelain armorial plate. 
£20-30

681 Unusual African carved wooden head with 
beaded decoration. £20-30

682 Unusual mercury glass closh / dome, 
approximately 30.5cm in height. £50-70

683 Good quality turned wood lamp base 
approximately 32cm in overall height (including 
fitting). £20-30

684 Pair of relief plaques depicting Leopold III and 
Astrid, pair of circular metal relief plaques and 
two figures. £50-70

685 Pair of continetal hand painted porcelain 
saucers, mounted in brass frames, each 30cm in 
diameter £40-60

686 Small oval sorcerer's type mirror, 29.5cm in 
overall length, £40-60

687 Turned wood chess and draughts set in box. 
£30-40

688 Large continetal porcelain figure, group of 
medical bottles, fragment of the Berlin Wall and 
sundries. £30-50

689 Art Deco 1935 Silver Jubilee plaques of George 
V and Queen Mary together with an Art Deco 
tray and cigarette box. £30-50

690 Vintage students microscope in case, religious 
box and Eastern metal box (3). £30-50

691 Oil on board & canvas coastal & woodland 
scenes, framed (4) £20-40

692 Collection of Wade Whimseys, table lighters, 
clocks and various sundries. £40-60

693 Nine porcelain figures of ladies, including Royal 
Doulton and Coalport £50-70

694 Royal Albert Blossom Time tea and dinner 
service, including tea pot, 13 cups, 12 saucers, 
11 side plates, sugar bowl, milk jug, 6 dinner 
plates and 1 cake plate, together with a Royal 
Albert Masquerade pattern six-person coffee 
set, and a Colcough tea set £60-100

695 Selection of Bus, Black Cab, Aircraft, Telephone 
Box, Titanic and other books (5 boxes) £20-40

696 Selection of railway books & CDs (4 boxes) £15-
25

697 Selection of watercolours and othe pictures and 
prints including Parisian Scenes £20-40

698 Group of five various table lamps (5) £30-50

699 Extensive Victorian Royal Worcester dinner 
service with blue borders. £80-120

700 Victorian Royal Worcester teaset together with 
meat plates, vases and other decorative 
ceramics. £40-60

701 Chinese porcelain vase converted into a table 
lamp, approximately 33cm in overall height. £30-
40

702 Continetal school oil on canvas study of a 
European market, 45.5 x 35.5cm £30-40

703 Decorative painted metal garden ornament in 
the form an infant, 51cm in overall height. £30-
40

704 Gilt metal ceiling light with prismatic drops. £30-
40

705 Large collection of 19th century and later 
Staffordshire ornaments to include Spaniels, 
Greyhounds and others (qty). £100-150

706 Victorian Jasperware cheese dome £30-50

707 Group of six 19th century Pratt ware pot lids in 
Ebonised wood frames £20-40

708 Group of assorted treen items and boxes to 
include a wooden cutlery box, Japanese tray 
and other items. £30-50

709 Watercolour study of a 19th century British Army 
Officer captioned '1831 (Sergeant Summer - 
Dress)', 24.5 x 13cm. £20-40

710 20th century oil on canvas (laid onto board) still 
life study of peaches, indistinctly signed, 14 x 
9cm £30-50

711 Pair of Japanese silk panels depicting figures, in 
glazed frames. £30-40

712 Group of five Chinese and Japanese pictures to 
include a reverse picture on glass and other 
pictures (5). £60-100

713 Victorian watercolour portrait of a seated lady, 
signed and dated 1853. £40-60

714 18th century Robert Mordan hand coloured map 
of the county of Essex £40-60

715 Old metal deed box named to Gregory £20-40

716 Old japanned tin deed box £20-40

717 Group of mixed pictures to include Frank Paton 
signed etchings and other works. £40-60

718 Model of a Long Serpent Viking ship on stand. 
£20-30

719 Group of pictures, including a nude £30-40
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720 Watercolour of Pin Mill together with other 
pictures and prints. £40-60

721 1930's Norah Wellings doll, celluloid doll and 
bear (1 box) £30-50

722 Collection of ceramic door finger plates and lock 
plates. £30-40

723 Franzhermle Dutch wooden cased mantle clock 
with brass finials, Roman & Figure dial, 
revolving sun & moon dial and chime (1) £30-40

724 Antique Gothic encaustic tile in frame, together 
with two framed Victorian tiles (3) £30-40

725 Victorian Minton majolica mask jug, together 
with a Blue Sunflower pattern teapot and an Art 
Deco sugar pot (3) £60-100

726 Four large boxes of 60w and 100w bulbs (Qty) 
£20-30

727 Jean Macalpine black and white photographic 
print- Vale 90, in glazed frame, Malvern Girls' 
College July 1926 photograph and a gilt frame 
(3) £20-30

728 Selection of mostly Victorian nautical 
watercolour studies, prints and other pictures 
£60-100

729 Large Japanese Satsuma vase, 37cm in overall 
height £40-60

730 Pair of contemporary Chinese vases with deer 
mask handles, each 25cm in height £40-60

731 Green Anglepoise type desk lamp and two 
others (3). £30-50

732 Group of four Japanese chargers together with a 
modern Chinese famille rose bowl £50-70

733 Large gilt framed bevelled glass wall mirror, 62.5 
x 74cm £60-100

734 19th century gilt framed wall mirror with 
Wivenhoe Park provenance to reverse, 62 x 
53.5cm £60-100

735 Group of four contemporary Chinese porcelain 
plaques in wooden frames, each plaque 
measuring approximately 23.5 x 16.5cm £100-
150

736 Three Japanese silk pictures in bamboo style 
glazed frames £30-50

737 Contemporary Chinese porcelain panel with 
figure decoration in a carved wood frame, 
120.5cm x 36.5cm overall £50-70

738 Set of four contemporary Chinese porcelain 
plaques mounted in hardwood frames, each 
plaque 58.5 x 20.5cm. £150-200

739 Contemporary Chinese blue and white porcelain 
plaque mounted in a hardwood frame, the 
plaque 55 x 31cm £60-80

740 Chinese porcelain plaque mounted in a large 
hardwood frame, 92 x 63.5cm overall. £80-120

741 Canteen of King's pattern silver plated cutlery 
£40-60

742 Canteen of George Butler & Co silver plated 
cutlery £40-60

743 Early 20th century smokers cabinet enclosed by 
pair of glass doors. £40-60

781 Two Chinese carved jade plaques, the largest 7 
x 6cm £80-120

782 Two Chinese cared jade figures, including 
carving in the form of a carp, 8cm long, the other 
carved as a figure riding a mythical beast. (2) 
£80-120

783 19th century Tibetan brass vajra, 13cm long £50
-80

784 Decorative Tibetan Thangka painted and 
mounted on silk £40-60

785 Lot silver plated ware £40-60

786 Two old African spears , old Union Jack and 
sundries £40-60

787 W.Wyllie, signed set four etchings entitled 'Our 
Fathers To the memory of the nameless killed 
and wounded ', signed in pencil £40-80

788 Victorian needlework box and other old boxes 
£30-40

789 Edward Carter, surrealist oil on canvas and 
another £40-60

790 Group of men's clothing including jackets, suits 
and coats. Makes include Daks, Daniel Copping 
tailor, Gieves & Hawkes, Karl Kaiser (new with 
tag), Chester Barrie for Burberry, Dunhill and 
others. £60-100

791 Quantity of men's trousers, scarves and ties £60
-80

792 Large Royal Doulton stoneware vase, decorated 
in gilt and enamels with foliate patterns, 39.5m 
high £50-100

793 Group of watercolours and other pictures, 
including of Whitby, and framed Wills picture 
cards £20-30

794 Antique walking stick with Stanhope portrait 
entitled 'Dr Jameson Made in France', the white 
metal top with embossed figural decoration £40-
60
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795 Victorian oil on canvas, English country lane 
scene with figures, horse and sheep in gilt frame 
£40-60

796 Victorian English school oil on canvas , study of 
a stallion in farmyard £60-100

797 Pair of seascape watercolours in glazed frames, 
signed with monograms £30-40

798 Collection of 'Pigtails' pig ornaments, various 
sizes £20-30

799 Group of pictures and prints £30-50

800 Clare Newbolt (contemporary) oil on canvas, 
white jug, signed inscribed and dated 2002 
verso, 61 x 63cm £30-50

801 Four glass mantel french clock £100-150

802 Large antique twin-handled pottery slipware 
dish, 56cm wide £50-100

803 Group of four Indian and Persian paintings, 
including courtly figures, Gods, etc £60-100

804 Quantity of Chinese and Japanese paintings and 
prints, including a rice paper painting showing 
the production of silk, Tosa School paintings, etc 
(7) £100-150

805 D G Rice, Rockingham Ornamental Porcelain, 
and other books on antiques and interiors £20-
30

806 Two boxes containing 19th century gilt metal 
furniture mounts and various keys £80-120

807 Quantity of various fabrics, samples, tapestries, 
threads, ribbons and other sewing accessories 
£40-60

808 Jules Jacquet, French, 1841-1913. Etching, 
1887. Dragoon-Cavalry Soldier Cuirassier-The 
Sergeants Portrait. Signed in pencil lower right. 
After E. Meissonier, 1878. In a large period oak 
frame with gilt slip. Overall including frame 
78x67cm. Together with Abel Mignon, French, 
1841-1913. Etching, 1895. Napoleon On 
Horseback. Signed in pencil lower right. After E. 
Meissoneir, 1863. In a large period oak frame 
with gilt slip. Overall including frame 84.5x69cm. 
£30-50

809 After E. Meissoneir, French, 1815-1891. 
Etching. Napoleon Shaking Hands, “The Two 
Friends”. Signed in pencil to margin. In period 
oak frame with gilt slip. Overall including frame 
51x57.5cm. Together with: After E. Meissoneir, 
French, 1815-1891. Etching, 1891. Napoleon 
Viewing Battle Fields. Signed in pencil lower 
right. In period oak frame with gilt slip. Overall 
including frame 67.5x76cm. Together with 3 
more: After E. Meissoneir, French, 1815-1891. 
Three 19th century etchings. Signed in pencil to 
margins. In period oak frame with gilt slip. 
Largest overall including frame 77x88.5cm. 
(Total 5 pictures) £50-100

810 Celia Lyttelton (b.1960) signed limited edition 
coloured etching - 'The Old Rectory Nacton, 
2013', 4/10, inscribed in pencil, 45cm x 37cm, in 
glazed frame £30-50

811 Contemporary print - A Polo Player, in glazed 
frame, 44cm square £20-30

812 Vintage Olivetti typewriter model Lettera 22 £20-
40

813 Berlin type wallwork tapestry depicting a 17th 
century family group, in glazed birds eye maple 
frame, total size 83 x 72cm £40-60

814 Adrian Hill (1895-1977) crayon, figure study, 
signed, 43 x 33cm, glazed frame and two other 
works on paper £30-50

815 Charles Marshall, watercolour - Landscape, 25 x 
36cm, glazed frame £20-40

816 Group of mostly 19th century framed 
engravings, mostly topographical, including 
London, Norfolk and Suffolk £40-60

817 Charcoal on paper, figural assemblage, 
indistinctly signed and dated 1969, 41 x 28cm, 
glazed frame £20-40

818 Marjorie Sherlock (1897-1973) signed etching - 
The Horse Guards, 20cm x 38cm, in glazed 
frame 
Provenance: The Lady Elizabeth Shakerley 
Collection £20-40

819 Two large brass finger plates, together with 
brass knobs and other door furniture. £30-50

820 Contemporary oil on canvas of an Arab £30-50

821 Collection vintage leather gloves £20-30

822 Pair of round stainless steel lamps together with 
another stainless steel lamp and one other. £50-
70

823 Terry Burke oil on canvas- shoreline with boats, 
signed, in gilt frame £30-50
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1000 Group of gold jewellery to include two pair of 9ct 
gold hoop earrings, two other pairs of earrings, 
9ct gold mounted 10 shilling note pendant, 9ct 
gold heart locket and opal pendant stamped 14K 
£150-250

1001 Victorian yellow metal and black enamel 
mourning brooch, Edwardian 9ct gold open work 
peridot pendant on 9ct gold chain and 9ct gold 
opal doublet ring £150-200

1002 Group of costume jewellery, empty jewellery 
boxes, jewellery stands, dressing table set and 
bijouterie £40-60

1003 Group of vintage paste set buckles mounted in a 
glazed frame, vintage beaded evening bag and 
group of paste set jewellery and a belt in a 
mirrored jewellery box £30-50

1004 Diamond single stone ring with a round brilliant 
cut diamond, estimated to weigh approximately 
0.25cts, in claw setting with split shoulders on 
18ct gold shank, size L½ (London 1975) £100-
150

1005 Pair of yellow metal garnet earrings, 18ct white 
gold wedding ring, two 9ct gold rings and 9ct 
gold chain £200-300

1006 Victorian ruby cut glass double-ended scent 
bottle, Chinese silver coin dish and a silver 
miniature hippopotamus by Sarah Jones, 
London hallmarks. (3) £40-60

1007 1930s Czechoslovakian 'Egyptian' revival 
brooch, one other Art Deco style brooch, pair of 
Edwardian crystal and cultured pearl pendant 
earrings, 1930 jade glass bead necklace, silver 
sports medal, Basil Matthews hippopotamus and 
a French porcelain trinket pot (7) £40-60

1008 Late Victorian silver floral pierced oval basket 
with engraved heraldic device below a coronet 
(London 1898), 15cm x 12.5cm £70-100

1009 Silver thimbles, set of plated scallop shell name 
place holders, plated and white metal spoons 
and other items £20-40

1010 Group of costume jewellery including silver 
mounted pendants, agate brooch, pearls, two 
wristwatches and bijouterie £20-40

1011 Victorian silver caddy spoon of shovel form, 
Norwegian silver gilt and blue enamel pickle fork 
and a contemporary silver and navy blue enamel 
pill box (3) £40-60

1012 Two 9ct gold synthetic ruby and white stone 
eternity-style dress rings £60-100

1013 Gilt metal and turquoise stone bracelet with two 
9ct gold charms, a gilt metal tassel and a 
Buddha pendant £60-100

1014 Continental silver cased fob watch, together with 
a group of cap badges and buttons including a 
silver Tank Regiment pin £30-50

1015 Pair of Norwegian silver gilt and enamelled 
cufflinks, marked Norne £40-60

1016 Group of silver and white metal jewellery 
including a 1930s silver buckle bangle, various 
pendants, chains, earrings and 9ct gold broken 
chain £50-70

1017 Set of six Victorian mother-of-pearl dress studs 
with turquoise cabachons in yellow metal setting 
with fittings in original fitted box retailed by 
Edwards & Sons £50-70

1018 22ct gold wedding ring (London 1926), size O 
£200-300

1019 18ct gold wedding ring, size T and 9ct gold 
belcher link chain, 45cm long £150-250

1020 18ct gold sapphire and diamond three stone ring 
in platinum setting, size N½ £150-250

1021 18ct gold diamond and emerald three stone ring 
in cross over setting (London 1991), size S½ 
£150-250

1022 Group of contemporary silver jewellery including 
Daniela Draper, Monica Vinader, Kit Heath, 
Trollbeads etc £40-60

1023 Silver mounted brooches, various cufflinks, 
WWII medal in box, Conway Stewart Dinkie pen 
in box, wax seal set, two plated photograph 
frames, Filofax and other items £40-60

1024 Gold, ruby and diamond pendant with five 
square step cut rubies interspaced with six 
baguette cut diamonds in gold setting marked 
750, 23mm long £100-150

1025 Silver cigarette box with presentation inscription, 
Waterman and Parker fountain pens, and a 
silver plated box £40-60

1026 Set of six David Andersen Norwegian silver gilt 
and enamel coffee spoons in case (London 
import hallmarks, 1968) £40-60

1027 Set of six George V silver teaspoons and sugar 
tongs in a fitted case (London 1923) £30-50

1028 Garrard & Co. Silver five piece dressing table 
set in fitted red leather case £100-150

1029 Wooden jewellery box containing silver and 
other costume jewellery and wristwatches £60-
80
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1030 Group of 9ct gold and yellow metal earrings 
£150-200

1031 Diamond single stone pendant on 9ct gold 
chain, cultured pearl and diamond pendant on 
9ct gold chain and pair of 9ct gold cultured pearl 
stud earrings £60-100

1032 9ct gold thick band wedding ring, 9ct gold signet 
ring and 9ct white gold carved jade/ green 
hardstone panel ring (3) £80-120

1033 Lot wristwatches and pair vintage spectacles in 
case £30-50

1034 Lot silver and enamel vintage sporting fobs etc 
£40-60

1035 Three silver handled button hooks, silver 
handled shoe horn, one silver pencil and one 
other silver plated pencil (6) £30-40

1036 Group of contemporary costume jewellery and 
bijouterie £60-100

1037 Group of silver and white metal jewellery, 
continental silver (800) tea strainer, gold plated 
bangle, Christian Dior brooch and other costume 
jewellery £50-70

1038 Four 9ct gold/ yellow metal chains and two 9ct 
gold pendants £180-220

1039 Two 22ct gold wedding rings £250-350

1040 Victorian 9ct gold belcher link guard chain, 
approximately 138cm long £250-350

1041 Silver cigarette case with engine turned 
decoration (Birmingham 1931) £50-70

1042 9ct gold link bracelet with padlock clasp and a 
spare link £150-250

1043 18ct gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, size 
K½ and a yellow metal diamond five stone ring, 
size I½ (2) £200-300

1044 Pair of 9ct gold clip on earrings and pair of 
marcasite clip on earrings £40-60

1045 18ct gold diamond five stone ring (one stone 
missing) £70-100

1046 Yellow metal wedding ring, unmarked, size J½ 
£100-200

1047 Silver marcasite and gem set panel bracelet, 
together with a stainless steel marcasite cocktail 
watch on cord strap (2) £40-60

1048 22ct gold wedding band (Birmingham 1926), 
size O £250-300

1049 Victorian 15ct gold seed pearl and blue stone 
brooch in Calcutta box £100-150

1050 Two 9ct gold cross pendants, one on a yellow 
metal chain and two silver cross pendants on 
chains £60-100

1051 Group of costume jewellery, silver jewellery, 
three vintage compacts, Cyma Benson 
wristwatch and a silver retractable pencil £70-
100

1052 Silver cased H. Lyons pocket watch in travel 
case £50-70

1053 Quantity of contemporary costume jewellery 
including various semi-precious bead necklaces- 
tiger's eye, quartz, lapis lazuli, simulated amber 
and pearls, together with other paste set 
jewellery (2 trays) £100-150

1054 Vintage Ramona automatic watch, Rotary 
Veneto gold plated stainless steel bracelet-
watch and a group of contemporary 
wristwatches £20-40

1055 Group of Butler & Wilson jewellery to include 
two diamanté novelty brooches, gilt metal 
bracelet, floral beaded necklace and matching 
bracelet (5) £50-70

1056 Pair of 9ct gold drop earrings, 9ct gold purple 
stone stud earrings, 9ct gold gem set mesh 
chain and 9ct gold seed pearl and gem set 
brooch £150-200

1057 Group of costume jewellery and bijouterie within 
various jewellery boxes inlcuidng a silver topped 
glass jar, 9ct gold chain and pair of 9ct gold 
earrings £60-100

1058 Group of silver to include a milk jug, sugar bowl, 
toast rack, mustard pot, two napkin rings, a 
burner and a brandy warming pan, together with 
a group of plated ware £150-200

1059 Two sets of six silver teaspoons in fitted cases 
£40-60

1060 Group of silver flatware including a cased set of 
twelve silver teaspoons (one broken), various 
other silver spoons, butter knives and sugar 
tongs £100-150

1061 Four pairs of silver toast racks, various dates 
and makers £100-150

1062 Georgian silver serving spoon (London 1820) 
£40-60

1063 Pair of Victorian silver ladles with engraved crest 
(London 1896) £50-70

1064 Pair of contemporary silver "Peter Piper" 
peppermills (London 1988) £50-70

1065 Art Deco silver toast rack, maker Henry Clifford 
Davis (Birmingham 1948) £30-50
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1066 Late Victorian silver cigar box with Reynolds 
angels embossed decoration (London 1900) £30
-50

1067 Pair of silver grape scissors with grape vine 
handles (London 1927) £60-100

1068 Pair of late Victorian silver grape scissors with 
engraved crest (Sheffield 1900) £60-100

1069 Silver bachelors teapot ( London 1896) and 
matching milk jug, both with engraved crest 
£100-150

1070 Pair of silver spoons in fitted case, pair of silver 
sugar tongs and a Chinese silver teaspoon in 
the form of a rifle £40-60

1071 Pair of 18ct gold Eastern-style floral drop 
earrings £80-120

1072 Cultured pearl three strand necklace with gold 
clasp, stamped 14K, approximately 47cm long 
£60-100

1073 Group of contemporary silver, gem set and other 
jewellery including chains, pendants, earrings, 
bangles etc £100-150

1074 18ct gold cased Eterna ladies wristwatch on 
black leather strap £80-120

1075 Silver salver of square form with canted corners 
and pie crust borders on four pad feet, 30.5cm² 
£250-350

1076 Victorian silver sugar caster of baluster form with 
embossed foliate scroll decoration and pierced 
cover on a pedestal base (Sheffield 1894), 
21.5cm high £60-100

1077 Contemporary silver sauce boat (Birmingham 
1994) £60-100

1078 Group of silver and white metal items including 
pin dishes, condiments, tea strainer and stand, 
glass pepper mill, napkin rings and a spill vase 
£150-250

1079 19th century silver plated wax jack, 11cm high 
£80-120

1080 Late Victorian silver cylindrical tobacco box 
surmounted with a silver pipe, maker George 
Unite (Birmingham 1901) 12cm total height x 
8cm diamater £100-150

1081 Victorian silver spectacles case with floral scroll 
pierced decoration, maker George Unite 
(Birmingham 1873), 19.5cm overall length £100-
150

1082 Victorian baby's rattle with coral teether, maker 
George Unite, together with a silver mounted 
teething ring (2) £100-200

1083 Matched pair 1920s silver candle sticks 
(Birmingham 1925/26), 18cm high £150-250

1084 Victorian silver christening mug with embossed 
decoration, maker George Unite (Birmingham 
1859), 9.5cm overall height £80-120

1085 Pair George III Scottish silver sauce ladles 
(Edinburgh 1816) £60-100

1086 Late 18th/early 19th century Continental silver 
gilt snuff box engraved with scene of knight in 
armour riding off with a maiden, marked on 
cover rim, 8.2cm x 4.6cm £150-250

1087 George V silver snuff box with engine turned 
decoration and vacant cartouche, maker Colen 
Hewer (Chester 1925), 6cm x 4cm £80-120

1088 Victorian silver mounted pen wipe in the form or 
a boot scraper, maker Goldsmiths & 
Silversmiths Co. (London 1898), 5cm wide £80-
100

1089 Late 19th/early 20th century silver (800) snuff 
box of rectangular form with engine turned 
decoration and engraved B.V. 7.5cm x cm £100-
200

1090 19th century Continental silver snuff box of 
rectangular form, with engine turned decoration 
and inset gold cartouche, engraved AC. 8.2cm x 
4.2cm £150-250

1091 Victorian silver snuff box of plain navette form 
with rope work border, maker George Unite 
(Chester 1897), together with an Edwardian 
silver snuff box (Birmingham 1908) (2) £100-150

1092 Late 19th century German silver card or 
cigarette case with hinged cover embossed 
decoration depicting a man and woman, base 
stamped 830. 7cm x 9cm £100-150

1093 Victorian silver card case with engraved 
Arabesque decoration surrounding an image of 
Shakespeare, maker George Unite (Birmingham 
1881), 9.5cm x 7cm £150-250

1094 19th century Continental silver and niello work 
snuff box, 7cm x 4.5cm £150-250

1095 Victorian silver vesta taper case with engraved 
initials A.W.R, maker George Unite (Birmingham 
1883), 5.8cm x 3.3cm £80-120

1096 Late Victorian silver snuff box with engraved 
foliate decoration, vacant cartouche and silver 
gilt interior, maker George Unite (Birmingham 
1900), 5.5cm x 3.5cm £100-150
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1097 Victorian silver vinaigrette of rectangular form 
with engine turned decoration and silver gilt 
interior (Birmingham 1848) George Unite, 
together with one other, with damaged grille 
(Birmingham 1810) maker S&S. (2) £100-150

1098 Four late 19th/early 20th century silver vesta 
cases and one other gold plated, various dates 
and makers (5) £150-200

1099 Late 19th/early 20th century Chinese silver 
cigarette case, with embossed dragon cover and 
stork and Iris underside, 8cm x 7.5cm £100-200

1100 Late Victorian silver card case, with engraved 
floral decoration and initials, hinged opening 
cover and suspension chain, maker George 
Unite (Birmingham 1898) £150-250

1101 1920s silver cigarette box and two silver 
cigarette cases (various dates and makers), 
together with a 1940s silver cigarette box (marks 
rubbed) (4) £100-200

1102 Two late 19th/early 20th century Chinese silver 
pepper pots, together with a Hong Kong silver 
dish. (3) £80-120

1103 Selection of miscellaneous silver and white 
metal including card tray, Mappin & Webb bowl, 
mustard pot, pepperette, burner with turned 
wood handle, candlestick, flatware and some 
plated items £250-350

1104 George V 9ct gold cigar cutter, maker Sampson 
Mordan & Co (London 1919) £180-200

1105 Victorian silver cased pocket watch with 
movement signed Adam Burdess, Coventry 
(Chester 1890), on a silver curb link watch chain 
with rotating hard stone fob, together with a 
silver (800) cased pocket watch with a Nazi 
paper print on the dial and one other 
reproduction pocket watch (3) £80-120

1106 Contemporary silver wine coaster (London 
1990), 12.5cm diamater £40-60

1107 White metal hammered pedestal dish with MD 
initial pierced decoration, 15cm overall width 
£30-50

1108 Continental white metal desk seal with engraved 
intaglio and hinged opening containing a pick, 
9.5cm long £50-70

1109 Group of silver and white metal items including a 
silver Armada dish, Victorian leaf shaped caddy 
spoon, other spoons, silver stamp holder, silver 
desk blotter, silver tennis racket brooch and a 
hat pin £60-100

1110 Group of costume jewellery, pair of bead work 
fans and bijoutiere £30-50

1111 Group of 12 Gemporia silver and gem set rings 
in a fitted case with authenticity certificates £100
-150

1112 Pair of silver Shamrock dishes, two silver 
candlesticks and other silver plated wares. £30-
50

1113 Antique, possibly Egyptian, carved hard stone 
beads, together with other loose vintage glass 
beads and various bead necklaces £40-60

1114 Antique carved intaglio seal in 9ct gold mount 
together with three wax seal impressions £50-70

1115 Six silver teaspoons, four Georgian and two 
Victorian £30-50

1116 Georgian silver snuff box, engraved 'Henry' to 
the lid and 'Open to all and Influenced by none' 
to the reverse (London 1813) £60-80

1117 Set of six Victorian silver teaspoons together 
with a pair of Victorian silver knife rests £80-120

1118 Silver fob chain, three silver fobs, silver napkin 
ring, Chinese jade/ green hard stone carvings, 
Victorian aide memoire, cufflinks and other 
items £50-70

1119 Vintage Pioneer stainless steel wristwatch, 
vintage Smiths Empire wristwatch on leather 
strap and three other watches (5) £20-40

1120 Contemporary silver photograph frame, silver 
brandy label, plated whiskey label, silver Linley 
fork with wooden handle and a white metal 
mother of pearl cake slice £30-50

1121 Costume jewellery, silver photograph frame, set 
of six continental silver (800) coffee spoons, two 
coin pendant necklaces and other bijouterie £50
-70

1122 Group of various wristwatches, jewellery, trinket 
boxes, penknives, metal ware and sundry items 
£60-80

1123 9ct gold heart shape pendant set with a diamond 
and an 18ct gold chain (broken) £30-50

1124 Costume jewellery, wristwatches including a 9ct 
gold cased Albion watch on plated bracelet, two 
Georgian silver teaspoons, pair of Georgian 
silver sugar tongs, coins, dressing table set and 
bijouterie £50-70

1125 Two Georg Jensen Danish silver gilt and 
enamelled year spoons- 1982 and 1983, both 
sealed and boxed £40-60

Page 25 of 35Homes & Interiors, 28th Jan, 2025 10:00

Homes & Interiors, 28th Jan, 2025 10:00



1126 Set of six silver teaspoons and pair of matching 
silver sugar tongs (Sheffield 1930) in case, 
Victorian silver three piece christening cutlery 
set, together with other plated cased sets and 
flatware £60-80

1127 Military pocket watch with broad arrow mark 
GS/TP 097910, Goliath pocket watch, Hopalong 
Cassidy wristwatch and other watches £50-70

1128 Two silver and enamel dressing table mirrors, 
set of six silver bean end coffee spoons etc £80-
120

1129 Edwardian 9ct gold open work pendant, gold 
pendant on 9ct gold chain, two other yellow 
metal pendants and a crystal pendant £80-120

1130 Opal, fire opal and diamond pendant on 9ct gold 
chain, 44cm long and a Victorian style 9ct gold 
opal cluster ring, size Q £100-150

1131 Georgian silver helmet shaped cream jug, silver 
wine coaster, silver mounted brush and a silver 
napkin ring £150-250

1132 Chinese silver pagoda, silver flatware, silver 
compact, silver cigarette case and other items 
£250-350

1133 Group of vintage costume jewellery, some silver, 
MuDu gold plated wristwatch and bijouterie £40-
60

1134 Pair 9ct gold floral clip on earrings each set with 
a cultured pearl and one other pair of costume 
earrings £80-120

1135 Set of twelve silver teaspoons (Sheffield 1966) 
£100-150

1136 Silver cigarette case (Birmingham 1932) £100-
150

1137 Five Georgian silver tablespoons (Exeter 1828), 
pair of Georgian silver serving spoons (London 
1790) and another Georgian silver serving 
spoon (London 1786) £150-200

1138 Silver bon bon dish in fitted case (Sheffield 
1966) £30-50

1139 Group silver items to include two napkin rings, 
pair sugar tongs, mustard pots and flatware 
£100-150

1140 Collection of Indian-style paste set jewellery and 
quantity of bangles (3 boxes) £50-70

1141 Silver wine coaster, Victorian silver cream jug, 
silver cauldron salt and a silver rectangular 
napkin ring (4) £100-150

1142 9ct gold rope twist chain and one other chain 
(stamped 750) with 9ct gold clasp £250-350

1143 18ct yellow and white gold wedding ring, size O 
(London hallmarks) £150-200

1144 22ct gold wedding ring, diamond three stone 
ring, 9ct gold cluster ring, silver marcasite ring 
and a yellow metal pendant (5) £150-200

1145 9ct gold signet ring and two pairs of silver 
cufflinks £60-100

1146 Vintage vanity case containing silver topped 
glass bottles, silver backed hand mirror, together 
with silver flatware including four Georg Jensen 
silver teaspoons £100-200

1147 Pair of diamond single stone stud earrings in 
18ct white gold setting. Estimated total diamond 
weight 0.30cts £100-150

1148 Pair of diamond single stone stud earrings with a 
brilliant cut diamond in 18ct gold setting. 
Estimated total diamond weight 0.20cts £80-100

1149 Italian 9ct gold necklace £100-150

1150 Pair of 9ct gold cufflinks £80-120

1151 Four Australian opals, unmounted £80-120

1152 Large silver milk jug (London 1915), 11cm high 
£100-150

1153 Five Norwood & Dulwich Rifle club silver 
teaspoons £30-50

1154 Georgian toddy ladle, silver spill vase, pair of 
silver pepperettes, white metal filigree basket 
and chair, group of silver flatware, some plated 
£80-120

1155 Pair of silver cufflinks and three silver collar 
studs in fitted case, together with a 19th century 
intaglio seal and six other seals £40-60

1156 Silver cigarette box (Chester 1913) £40-60

1157 Silver collared cut glass scent bottle and three 
continental silver mounted cut glass condiments, 
two with cockerel knops £40-60

1158 19th century Continental white metal oval dish 
with engraved floral decoration and grape vine 
border and handles, 38cm x 24.5cm £100-150

1159 Chinese silver cigarette case with pergoda and 
blossom decoration, together with a silver (925) 
holder/mount £30-50

1160 1930s single stone old cut diamond ring, 
estimated to weigh approximatley 0.12cts. Ring 
size K½ £80-120

1161 9ct gold diamond half eternity ring with twelve 
brilliant cut diamonds in a channel setting. Total 
diamond weight approximatley 0.50cts. Ring 
size L½ £100-150
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1162 Amethyst single stone ring with a large 
rectangular step cut amethyst in 9ct gold setting. 
Ring size T £30-50

1163 Group of costume jewellery, wristwatches, Siro 
pocket watch, together with coins and 
banknotes, pre and post decimal £40-60

1164 Georgian silver vinaigrette of cylinderical form 
with pierced gilded interior (Birmingham 1823), 
Edwardian silver mounted leather stamp box, 
Edwardian silver vesta case and other silver 
boxes/trinkets £60-100

1165 Two Edwardian silver photograph frames, Art 
Deco silver mounted cut glass powder jar, 
similar scent bottles etc £100-150

1166 Late Victorian silver coffee pot/hot water pot 
(London 1898), 27.5cm high £150-200

1167 Late Victorian silver bachelors teapot by Mappin 
& Webb (Sheffield 1888), together with a 
Georgian style silver sugar basin (London 1924) 
£100-150

1168 Edwardian silver mounted circular photograph 
frame (Chester 1907) 19cm diamater £50-70

1169 Group of silver items to include a 1930s 
cigarette box, Edwardian silver cigarette case, 
silver mirror and a silver condiment set £150-
200

1170 Gold and coral bead bracelet, 20cm long £50-80

1171 Mappin & Webb silver oval photograph frame 
(Sheffield 1986) and two other silver frames both 
with embossed floral scroll decoration (Sheffield 
1992) £60-100

1172 Two Edwardian silver curb link watch chains, 
silver snake link necklace, a white metal bangle, 
brooch and fob watch £60-80

1173 George III silver goblet with later repoussé 
decoration depicting military figures (London 
1803), 17cm high £60-100

1174 Late Victorian silver mounted heart shaped 
sewing box and a silver rectangular photograph 
frame (2) £40-60

1175 Single string graduated cultured pearl necklace 
with marcasite clasp, 57cm long £20-40

1176 Liberty & Co cased set of silver cake forks 
(Birmingham 1913), Edwardian Liberty & Co 
silver box with turquoise stone set to cover 
(Birmingham 1909) and a Liberty & Co pewter 
enamelled napkin ring (3) £70-100

1200 Edwardian Globe Wernicke mahogany four tier 
bookcase with dentil cornice, bevelled glazed 
doors flanked by fluted pilasters with base 
drawer 161cm high, 90cm wide, 38cm deep ( at 
base) and a similar bookcase 156cm high, 90cm 
wide, 38cm deep ( at base) (2) £400-600

1201 Georgian-style magonay campaign bureau of 
small proportions with brass handles and four 
drawers on bracket feet 53cm wide, 94cm high, 
41cm deep £40-60

1202 Regency mahogany revolving adjustable piano 
stool , Edwardian chip carved stool , three other 
stools and childs chair (6) £40-60

1203 Old wooden spinning wheel £30-50

1204 Ercol dining table with extension 153cm x 75cm 
( extension is 45.5cm) together with six chairs 
£150-250

1205 Two Ercol pebble tables £40-60

1206 Ercol sideboard with three doors and two 
drawers below, 129cm x 43cm £100-150

1207 George III oval swing plate toilet mirror with 
serpentine base £60-90

1208 Four vintage trunks £30-50

1209 Carved oak two tier occasional table £30-50

1210 Painted pine toy box, 86.5cm wide, 37.5cm 
deep, 42.5cm high £40-60

1211 Victorian stained pine chest of two short and 
three long drawers, 87cm wide, 43cm deep, 
104cm high £40-60

1212 Five Victorian and later pine trunks £40-60

1213 A Walnut double door cocktail cabinet, with 
moulded edge and inset glass top, on cabriole 
legs, 93cm x 45cm x 114cm high (1) £50-80

1214 Set of four light Ercol stick back dining chairs (4) 
£60-100

1215 A set of three graduated side tables and drop 
leaf side table (2) £30-40

1216 Georgian mahogany pot cupboard £70-100

1217 Regency mahogany chest of two over two long 
drawers, 89.5cm wide, 48.5cm deep, 93cm high 
£150-250

1218 19th century pine dresser base with seven 
drawers and central cupboard below, 104cm 
wide, 47cm deep, 81.5cm high £100-150

1219 Two Uniflex bedside tables, and two Uniflex 
chests of drawers, 121cm wide, 45.5cm deep, 
71cm high £40-60
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1220 Pine open bookcase with adjustable shelves, 
84cm wide, 31cm deep, 182cm high £30-50

1221 Small chest of six drawers £100-150

1222 Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet, 
61cm wide, 32cm deep, 146cm high £40-60

1223 Pair of contemporary shelving units, each with 
adjustable shelves and twin drawers, 90cm 
wide, 35.5cm deep, 200cm high £60-80

1224 Near pair of Globe Wernicke Ltd three tier 
glazed lifting door book shelves cabinets, 85cm 
wide, 28cm deep, 118.5cm high and 117cm high 
£100-200

1225 Regency small size bedside chest with brushing 
slide and four drawers, 61cm wide, 43cm deep, 
78cm high £150-250

1226 Regency small size bedside chest with four 
drawers, 62cm wide, 47cm deep, 78cm high 
£100-150

1227 Pine kitchen display cabinet with two drawers, 
double base cupboard and double glazed 
cabinet, 1000mm x 510mm x 1980mm high (1) 
£50-80

1228 Light oak sideboard with triple door cupboard & 
two drawers, on castors, 129cm wide, 43.5cm 
deep, 76cm high £100-150

1229 Victorian-style pine kitchen table with 
rectangular top, on painted base, 197cm x 77cm 
x 76.5cm high £100-150

1230 Seven country chairs with turned spindle backs 
and rush seats £60-100

1231 Oak chest of four drawers, 1m wide, 44cm deep, 
84cm high £40-60

1232 Ercol dark wood Court Cabinet with two 
drawers, double base cupboard and double 
cupboard above, 1.3m wide, 50cm deep, 130cm 
high £40-60

1233 Victorian mahogany adjustable piano stool £40-
60

1234 19th century mahogany drop flap needlework 
table with drawer and needlework well below 
£80-120

1235 19th century elm Pembroke table on square 
legs, 83cm £40-60

1236 Stool with drop in tapestry seat on cabriole legs 
with claw and ball feet £30-50

1237 Camphor wood trunk with shipping labels, 93cm 
wide, 46cm high, 47.5cm high £50-80

1238 Camphor wood trunk with shipping labels, 84cm 
wide, 47.5cm deep, 47.5cm high £30-50

1239 19th century mahogany wine table with circular 
tilt top, on carved turned column and three 
splayed legs, 53.5cm diameter £40-60

1240 Pair of rustic stools £50-70

1241 Camphor wood metal bound trunk, 94cm wide, 
46.5cm deep, 48.5cm high £50-80

1242 Camphor wood trunk with shipping labels, 94cm 
wide, 48.5cm deep, 48cm high £50-80

1243 Vintage school desk, 59cm wide, 45cm deep, 
79cm high, and a hardwood side table (2) £30-
50

1244 Nest of three oak occasional tables, mahogany 
occasional table with cabriole legs and a wine 
table (3) £40-60

1245 Globe Wernicke style three tier bookcase, 87cm 
wide, 25cm deep, 113.5cm high £40-60

1246 Three tier oak Globe Wenicke, with Glasgow 
retailers labels, 85cm wide, 34cm deep, 114cm 
high £150-250

1247 Good quality oak drop flap oval coffee table on 
turned and block legs joined by stretchers, 
120cm x 93cm opened £50-70

1248 Set of eight dark Ercol dining chairs including 
two carvers (8) £60-100

1249 Dark oak oval extending dining table, on turned 
legs with bow stretchers, 1630mm x 1080mm 
(50mm extension leaf) 

0 £40-60
1250 Two Mid Century pieces of light furniture by 

Heals, comprising chest of four drawers, 80cm 
wide, 47cm deep, 84cm high and a dressing 
table with triple mirror back, 110cm wide, 46cm 
deep, 148.5cm high, together with a dressing 
stool (3) £100-150

1251 19th century mahogany wine table with circular 
tilt top on turned column and three splayed legs, 
56cm diameter £40-60

1252 Ercol extending dining table with extra leaf 
opening to 226cm x 90cm (155cm with no leaf) 
together with a set of eight Ercol stick back 
chairs including one carver £250-350

1253 Buttoned leather swivel desk chair £40-60

1254 Good quality walnut two tier circular coffee table 
with crossbanded decoration, 90cm diameter, 
55.5cm high £40-60

1255 Reproduction chest of two short and three long 
drawers, 67cm wide, 40.5cm deep, 73.5cm high 
£30-50

Page 28 of 35Homes & Interiors, 28th Jan, 2025 10:00

Homes & Interiors, 28th Jan, 2025 10:00



1256 Ercol Windsor corner cupboard with open 
shelves and door below, 76cm wide, 180cm high 
£50-80

1257 Ercol Windsor two height display cabinet with 
open central shelves above flanked by two 
glazed doors, three central drawers below 
flanked by cupboards, 155cm wide, 43cm deep, 
162cm high £100-200

1258 1970s Habitat trestle table, 152cm x 76cm £40-
60

1259 Four vintage 'Cesca' style dining chairs in the 
style of Marcel Breuer, stamped 'Made in Italy' 
£150-200

1260 Arts and Crafts oak drop leaf table, 76.5cm 
wide, together with three dining chairs (4) £80-
120

1261 Good quality oak coffee table on turned and 
block legs joined by stretchers by Tichmarsh & 
Goodwin, 121.5cm x 68.5cm x 46.5cm high £80-
120

1262 19th century mahogany tripod supper table on 
turned supports and three splayed legs, 81.5cm 
diameter £50-70

1263 Georgian style mahogany spider gateleg side 
table, with elliptical drop leaf top on turned 
understucture and spool feet, 74cm wide x 29cm 
deep x 73cm high £30-50

1264 19th century mahogany chest of three long 
drawers, 76cm wide, 48cm deep, 83cm high £50
-80

1265 Ercol coffee table with magazine rack undertier, 
105cm x 46cm x 36.5cm high £50-80

1266 Two tier plant stand with inset tiled top £30-50

1267 Modern cherrywood chest with arrangement of 
drawers, 145cm wide, 46cm deep, 80.5cm high 
£40-60

1268 A Barley twist standard lamp with turned tripod 
base (1) £30-50

1269 Ladderax shelving, including four cupboards, 14 
shelves with two bundles of support bars, and 
five Ladderax approx 6ft £200-400

1270 Childs rocking chair and old Butlers tray £40-60

1271 Pair of late Victorian oak dining chairs together 
with another similar, all newly upholstered £40-
60

1272 19th century oak two height corner cupboard, 
83cm wide, 201.5cm high £50-70

1273 Victorian cast iron pub table, 61cm diameter, 
69cm high £100-150

1274 Oak refectory table on end standards joined by 
stretchers, 167cm x 75.5cm x 76cm high £80-
120

1275 Georgian oak lowboy with three drawers, 
77.5cm wide, 49.5cm deep, 75cm high

1276 19th century oak wine table with circular tilt top 
on turned column and splayed legs, 74cm 
diameter, 72cm high £40-60

1277 Pair of oriental black lacquer chests with hinged 
lids and metal side handles, 49.5cm wide, 50cm 
deep, 61cm high £50-80

1278 A pair of cream painted two tier bedside tables 
43cm wide £60-100

1279 Nineteenth century French painted pine single 
bed together with a modern single bed (2) £80-
120

1280 Georgina-style mahogany twin pedestal dining 
table with extra leaf, two pairs of Edwardian 
salon chairs and three Victorian mahogany 
balloon back chairs £60-100

1281 Early 20th century twin pedestal desk with inset 
leather lined top and nine drawers below, 107cm 
wide, 55cm deep, 76cm high £80-120

1282 Good quality Victorian walnut dressing 
table/desk with an arrangement of drawers, 
stamped Edwards & Roberts, 137cm wide, 
63cm deep, 76.5cm high £50-80

1283 Three vintage trunks £30-50

1284 Victorian mahogany chest of two short and three 
long drawers, 105cm wide, 49cm deep, 104cm 
high £80-120

1285 19th century maohgany side table with an 
arrangement of three drawers, on square legs, 
42cm wide, 45cm deep, 76.5cm high £30-50

1286 Queen Anne style walnut bureau with fitted 
interior and two drawers below, 56cm wide, 
37cm deep, 96.5cm high £60-100

1287 Lamp table/magazine rack £20-30

1288 Suite of Ercol furniture comprising pair of large 
armchairs, pair of elbow chairs, rocking chair 
and a stool (6) £100-150

1289 Antique mahogany bureau with fitted interior and 
four long drawers below, 92 cm wide, 47cm 
deep, 97cm high £50-80

1290 Antique pine kitchen table with end drawer on 
turned legs, 157cm x 83cm x 77cm high £100-
150
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1291 Brass framed coffee table with smoked glass top 
and magazine rack undertier, 122.5cm x 46.5cm 
x 41cm high £30-50

1292 Victorian scroll back ottoman with floral buttoned 
upholstery, approximately 162cm x 60cm x 
75cm high £50-80

1293 Hardwood coffee table/chest with hinged lid and 
nine drawers below, 90.5cm wide, 60.5cm deep, 
40.5cm high £30-50

1294 Pair of Continental X frame chairs £40-60

1295 Victorian walnut bedroom suite comprising triple 
wardrobe with central mirrored door flanked by 
panelled doors, dressing table with raised mirror 
back £100-200

1296 Set of six oak dining chairs with rush seats 
comprising four standards and two carvers £80-
120

1297 Oak stool with rexine seat on bobbin tuned and 
block legs joined by stretchers £20-40

1298 Two pairs of ercol dining chairs, together with 
another similar elbow chair (5) £100-150

1299 Victorian mahogany chest of three drawers, 
103cm wide, 50cm deep, 86cm high £30-50

1300 Good quality Edwardian oak bedside cupboard 
with panelled doors, 42cm wide, 39cm deep, 
77.5cm high £40-60

1301 Small size pine two height dresser, 102cm wide, 
51cm deep, 193cm high £80-120

1302 Victorian ebonised and burr walnut pier cabinet 
with gilt metal mounts, 76cm wide, 36cm deep, 
105cm high £40-60

1303 Set of vintage pine steps £30-50

1304 Good quality Victorian adjustable piano stool 
£60-100

1305 Victorian tapestry covered ottoman, 75cm wide, 
57cm deep, 58cm high £30-50

1306 Georgian and later tilt top table with birdcage 
action on turned column and three splayed legs, 
72cm x 66.5cm x 69cm high £50-80

1307 19th century gilt gesso wall mirror of kit-kat form 
with vase cresting, 73 x 81cm £80-120

1308 Georgian mahogany wall mirror with parcel gilt 
decoration, 83cm x 45cm £40-60

1309 Georgian style mahogany wall mirror with parcel 
gilt decoration, 79cm x 42cm £40-60

1310 Victorian pine dresser base with seven drawers, 
135cm wide, 47cm deep, 80cm high £80-120

1311 Large pine two height cabinet with shelves 
above enclosed by two glazed doors, and two 
panelled doors below, 155cm wide, 38.5cm 
deep, 223cm high approximately £100-200

1312 Oriental cabinet with three drawers and eight 
pierced and panelled doors, 106.5cm wide, 
56cm deep, 181cm high £60-100

1313 Ercol corner cupboard with open shelves and 
panelled door below, 75.5cm wide, 183.5cm 
high £40-60

1314 Near pair of early 20th century five tier oak globe 
wernicke bookcases bearing labels, 86cm wide, 
35cm deep, 188cm high £500-800

1315 Ercol sideboard with two drawers and two 
panelled doors below, 144cm wide, 51cm deep, 
89cm high £40-60

1316 19th century ash and elm highback Windsor 
chair £50-70

1317 Set of eight late Victorian dining chairs with rush 
seats £60-80

1318 Edwardian inlaid mahogany bowfront music 
cabinet with ledge back, single drawer and two 
panelled doors below, 63.5cm wide, 46cm deep, 
113cm high £60-100

1319 Georgian style mahogany serpentine fronted 
hall table with two drawers on square taper legs 
with spade feet, 100cm wide, 47cm deep, 86cm 
high £50-80

1320 Nest three 1930s mahogany oval occasional 
tables, with Air Ministry Officers mess marks to 
underside £30-40

1321 Small chest of three drawers, 45cm wide, 45cm 
deep, 62cm high together with a nest of two 
tables £30-50

1322 Pair of 19th century mahogany bar back dining 
chairs £30-50

1323 Pair of 19th century country chairs £30-50

1324 Queen Anne style walnut toilet mirror with four 
drawers below, 40cm wide, 19.5cm deep, 77cm 
high £40-60

1325 Good quality Victorian mahogany chest of two 
short and four long graduated drawers, 124cm 
wide, 59cm deep, 121cm high £100-200

1326 Vintage metal bound dome top trunk, 81.5cm 
wide, 45cm deep, 63cm high approximately £40-
60

1327 George III style mahogany narrow chest of four 
drawers, 52.5cm wide, 47cm deep, 101cm high 
£40-60
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1328 Mahogany bedside chest of three drawers, 
38.5cm wide, 37.5cm deep, 76.5cm high £30-50

1329 Chippendale revival carved mahogany two tier 
table with blind fret decoration, 76cm x 40.5cm x 
81cm high £50-80

1330 Georgian mahogany table with single drawer on 
fluted square legs, 86.5cm x 59cm x 73cm high 
£80-120

1331 Large wicker trunk with metal strapwork, 72cm x 
43cm x 50cm high £40-60

1332 Georgian walnut bureau with fitted interior and 
four long graduated drawers below on bracket 
feet, 76.5cm wide, 46cm deep, 101cm high £50-
80

1333 Oriental hardwood low coffee table, 122cm x 
60cm x 45.5cm high £50-80

1334 Hardwood coffee table with two drawers and 
undertier, 130cm x x 75cm x 48.5cm high, 
together with another smaller coffee table, 76cm 
x 56.5cm x 61.5cm high £40-60

1335 George I style mahogany dressing stool with 
drop in seat on cabriole legs joined by 
stretchers, 51cm x 40cm x 50cm high £40-60

1336 Queen Anne style walnut bureau with fitted 
interior and four drawers below, 61cm wide, 
38cm deep, 99cm high £40-60

1337 Wood Brothers Chatsworth extendable dining 
table, 165cm extending to 210cm and 255cm 
£100-1,500

1338 Early 20th century oak refectory table on carved 
bulbous cup and cover supports joined by 
stretcher, 183cm x 85cm x 74.5cm high £150-
200

1339 Four various Chinese low tables £100-150

1340 Two 19th century miniature country chairs, the 
first, with stick back and trapezoidal set on 
turned legs, 50cm high, the other of similar form, 
51cm high £60-100

1341 Highly unusual 19th century briar rose child's 
grotto chair, 64cm high £60-100

1342 19th century ash, elm and fruitwood child's 
rocking chair, with caned seat, total height 75cm 
£40-60

1343 Brass bound games table with contents, 61cm x 
40.5cm x 48cm £30-50

1344 Painted pine bathroom chest of 
drawers/washstand, with ledge back and three 
long drawers below, 87cm wide, 46cm deep, 
87.5cm high £150-250

1345 Early 19th century mahogany Pembroke table 
£30-50

1346 Antique wine table with circular tilt top on turned 
column and tripod base, 50cm diameter, 
together with a toilet mirror, loom bedside table 
and a circular wall mirror (4) £40-60

1347 Regency mahogany chiffonier of small size, with 
shelved superstructure, enclosed below by 
frieze drawer and pair of panelled doors, on 
plinth base, 76cm wide x 40cm deep x 115cm 
high £40-60

1348 George III oak hanging plate rack, with fret frieze 
and open shelves between fluted pillars £40-60

1349 Victorian brass fender, brass and copper coal 
bucket and selection of fire irons £40-60

1350 Three rustic milking stools £50-80

1351 Edwardian walnut envelope top card table with 
drawer below, 51cm x 51cm x 75.5cm high £50-
80

1352 Edwardian envelope top card table with single 
drawer, 55.5cm x 55.5cm x 73.5cm high £50-80

1353 Nest of three Chinese carved hardwood 
occasional tables, with pierced frieze on faux 
bamboo supports, the largest 45cm wide £80-
120

1354 18th century fruitwood three drawer lowboy, with 
three short drawers to the frieze on square 
chamfered legs, 87cm wide x 46cm deep x 
70cm high £70-100

1355 Early 20th century Chinese gilt lacquered nest of 
four tray top tables, each with gilt ornament, the 
largest 68cm wide x 34cm deep x 25cm high 
£80-120

1356 Good quality 17th century style carved oak 
sideboard with three drawers and three arched 
panelled doors below, 168cm wide, 50.5cm 
deep, 90.5cm high £150-250

1357 Arts and crafts oak cabinet, enclosed by pair of 
fielded panel cupboard doors £120-180

1358 Late 18th century elm coffer, 113cm wide, 47cm 
deep, 69.5cm high £50-80

1359 Oak and leather magazine rack £30-40

1360 Mahogany sideboard with three cupboards and 
three drawers with flush brass military style 
handles, 220cm wide, 44.5cm deep, 76cm high 
£100-150

1361 George III style mahogany two height bookcase 
with astragal glazed doors above, brushing slide 
and four drawers below, 72cm wide, 46cm deep, 
179cm high £60-100
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1362 Good quality wall mirror in ornate gilt frame, 
83cm x 48cm, together with an oak framed 
mirror (2) £50-70

1363 Pair of good quality early 20th century single 
beds £50-70

1364 Early 18th century oak country open armchair, 
having pierced vase shaped splat, scrolled arms 
and plank seat on square supports and 
stretchers £40-60

1365 Windsor chair on turned legs joined by 
stretchers £50-80

1366 Pair of good quality white painted caned chairs 
with loose cushions £40-60

1367 Good quality 18th century walnut side chair with 
drop in seat £60-80

1368 George III mahogany elbow chair with pierced 
vase shape splat back £80-120

1369 Pair of Scandinavian vintage swivel chairs £100-
150

1370 Pair of leather Stressless reclining and revolving 
armchairs with matching stools £100-150

1371 Ercol three seater settee (no cushions) and an 
Ercol stool (2) £50-80

1372 Ercol four seater settee (no cushions) £40-60

1373 Georgian style armchair with green upholstery 
on carved cabriole front legs with claw and ball 
feet £40-60

1374 Georgian style wing back armchair with 
patterned green upholstery on carved cabriole 
front legs £40-60

1375 Regency correction chair with cane seat and 
back £50-80

1376 Old kitchen table with end drawer, 109cm wide, 
77cm deep, 76cm high £40-60

1377 Drop leaf table with painted decoration, 99.5cm 
£80-120

1378 Regency mahogany three drawer bowfront 
chest, 94cm wide, 45cm deep, 89cm high £80-
120

1379 Rare 18th century Channel Island oak dresser, 
enclosed by pair of geometric panelled doors on 
stiles, 135cm wide x 61cm deep x 93cm high. 
Provenance: A Prominent Jersey family. 
illustrated in the Jersey Society bulletin for 1993 
(see images) £100-150

1380 Antique carved oak sideboard with three frieze 
drawers and two doors below, early elements, 
146cm wide x 62cm deep x 95cm high £40-60

1381 18th century walnut framed dressing table 
mirror, with original silvered plate in gilt slip and 
easel frame with fret ornament, approximately 
50cm high £30-50

1382 Late 17th / early 18th century oak drop leaf 
table, oval hinged top on turned and block 
understructure, 82 x 110cm £50-70

1383 Loxley artists easel together with a Windsor & 
Newton easel, David Potter folding art table and 
one other easel (4) £30-50

1384 American Security combination safe £40-60

1385 Early 20th century Queen Anne revival walnut 
veneered display cabinet with shelved interior 
enclosed by two glazed doors with two drawers 
below, 98cm wide, 36cm deep, 191.5cm high 
£150-250

1386 Good 17th century oak joint stool, with moulded 
rectangular top on scratch carved frieze and 
slightly splayed baluster legs united by 
stretchers, £150-250

1387 19th century shield shaped mahogany toilet 
mirror £50-70

1388 George III mahogany wine table with circular tilt 
top on turned column and three splayed legs, 
37cm diameter £50-70

1389 Set of six Regency dining chairs together with a 
mahogany 'D - end' table with an extra leaf. £60-
100

1390 19th century narrow mahogany two height 
bookcase with shelved interior enclosed by four 
glazed doors above, 66cm wide, 43cm deep, 
216cm high £100-150

1391 18th / 19th century fruitwood tabletop spinning 
wheel, with drawer to the plinth base, 47cm long 
£60-100

1392 Regency mahogany two drawer side table, 
raised on ring turned legs, 88cm wide x 42cm 
deep x 74cm £50-70

1393 Antique pine side table with single drawer, 99cm 
wide, 61.5cm deep, 76cm high £30-50

1394 Suite of Arkana furniture including four Arkana 
swivel tulip chairs and circular table, maker's 
details to underside, the table 108cm diameter 
£100-150

1395 Regency mahogany crossbanded occasional 
table with tilt top, 52cm x 44cm x 63.5cm high 
£40-60

1396 Mid 19th century mahogany child's high chair on 
stand, total height £50-80
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1397 Early scratch built shove-ha'penny board, 78 x 
58cm £30-50

1398 Set of four 19th century ash and elm spindle 
back chairs with wicker seats £60-100

1399 Early 19th century ash and elm ladder back 
armchair, with caned seat £50-70

1400 Lee Woodard & Sons of Owosso mid 20th 
Century conservatory suite, the table with glass 
top on black metal base with vine ornament, 155 
x 81cm, together with a set of six confirming 
chairs including two elbows £200-400

1401 Late 18th/early 19th century chestnut armoire 
enclosed by two panelled doors, 136cm wide, 
55cm deep, 214cm high £50-80

1402 Georgian style Chippendale revival mahogany 
draw leaf dining table on carved cabriole legs 
with claw and ball feet, together with a set of 
eight chairs, comprising six standards and two 
carvers £80-120

1403 19th century D-end dining table with in three 
sections on square taper legs, 246cm x 115.5cm 
x 71cm high £60-100

1404 Regency mahogany breakfast table on turned 
column and four splayed legs, 95cm x 65.5cm x 
74cm high £40-60

1405 Edwardian inlaid mahogany glazed display 
cabinet and a walnut pot cupboard (2) £50-70

1406 Two late Victorian nusring chairs, the first with 
walnut frame and floral damask upholstery on 
fluted legs and castors, the other with spoon 
shaped back on fluted legs and castors £40-60

1407 Victorian mahogany two tier buffet with reeded 
turned supports, 103.5cm wide, 40cm deep, 
110cm high £60-100

1408 Victorian mahogany collector's cabinet, with 
frieze drawer over pair of mirrored doors 
enclosing interior of six graduated drawers, the 
upper five with divisions and retaining original 
Victorian printed specimen labels for an egg 
collection, raised in bun feet, 52cm wide x 33cm 
deep x 47cm high £150-200

1409 Nest of four Chinese hardwood occasional 
tables £50-80

1410 Mahogany standard lamp on three hipped 
splayed legs £20-30

1411 Vintage brass standard lamp £60-100

1412 Early 20th century mahogany revolving 
bookcase, raised on castors, 49cm wide x 85cm 
high £80-120

1413 Wing back arm chair with loose cover £40-60

1414 Arts and crafts walnut cabinet, with projecting 
top and enclosed by pair of oval patera carved 
panel doors, with shelf below, 76cm wide x 
45cm deep x 91cm high £30-50

1415 Large gilt mirror with ornate cresting, 154cm 
wide x 151cm high £50-80

1416 Antique mahogany fire screen with Berlin 
woolwork pheasant decoration £60-100

1417 Antique wooden dolls bed with carved 
decoration £20-30

1418 1930's oak two tier plant stand with spiral twist 
supports, 33cm diameter, 74.5cm high £30-50

1419 Pair of antique-style gilt framed rectangular wall 
mirrors with bevelled plates and pierced 
decoration, 65cm x 97cm £50-70

1421 Younger Furniture triptych dressing table mirror 
£20-30

1422 Early 20th century stained bench/pew, 145cm 
wide, 49cm deep, 76cm high £80-120

1423 Eastern rug with geometric decoration on red, 
blue and beige ground, 150cm x 90cm, together 
with anonther blue rug, 224cm x 161cm (2) £30-
50

1424 Pakistani carpet with stepped medallions, 
240cm x 160cm and another similar, 150cm x 
93cm (2) £80-120

1425 Two rugs including a small Persian example, 
110cm x 71cm and 192cmx 120cm £30-50

1426 Eastern rug with 27 central medallions on red 
and blue ground, 200cm x 128cm £40-60

1427 Eastern rug with geometric decoration on red 
ground, 210cm x 108cm £40-60

1428 Contemporary Plains Tate Navy rug 
measurements 120cm x 170cm £40-60

1429 Large brown and beige Kilim rug, 374cm x 
145cm £40-60

1430 Pair of contemporary orange and cream striped 
rugs, 129cm. 180cm £40-60

1431 Large Chinese carpet with three central 
medallions n green ground, 347cm x 248cm £30
-50

1432 Large rug with central medallion and animal 
decoration on beige, blue and pink ground, 
363cm x 272cm £40-60

1433 Hamadan runner with three medallions and 
geometric ornament on brick-red ground, 342cm 
x 76cm £60-80

1434 Eastern red and blue runner, 288cm x 86cm £50
-80
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1435 Eastern rug with two central medallions on red 
and blue ground, 130cm x 84cm £40-60

1436 Small Turkish rug with floral decoration on red 
and beige ground, 167cm x 96cm £50-70

1437 Eastern rug with three central medallions on red 
and black ground, 217cm x 122cm, together with 
two others, 210cm x 122cm and 193cm x 105cm 
plus a prayer mat (4) £80-120

1438 Kilim rug decorated with rows of medallions on 
multicoloured ground, 238cm x 176cm £30-50

1439 A Baktari rug, with four rows of foliage device 
panels, 294 x 107cm £100-150

1440 Eastern rug with floral decoration on red and 
blue ground, 176cm x 118cm £40-60

1441 Georgian mahogany elbow chair with pierced 
splat back and drop in seat £40-60

1442 19th century mahogany bar back elbow chair 
£30-50

1443 Large antique riveted copper cauldron with 
brass handles and paw feet, 53.5cm diameter, 
40cm high £100-200

1444 William Morris style ebonised corner chair, high 
back elbow chair and an antique country chair 
(3) £60-100

1445 1930's oak spiral twist candlestick, 87.5cm high 
£30-50

1446 George III mahogany stool with drop in seat, 
49cm x 38cm £70-100

1447 Victorian style overmantel mirror, 120cm x 
122.5cm £30-50

1448 George III steel footman, of small size, 
serpentine outline with pierced frieze on cabriole 
legs and pad feet, 30cm wide £50-70

1449 Set of six pine kitchen chairs £50-80

1450 Painted floral dummy board, 80cm high £70-100

1451 19th century scumbled pine gun cabinet, 
185.5cm tall by 113cm wide £150-200

1452 Leather suitcase and Gladstone bag (2) £20-40

1453 The Coronation of H.M. Queen Elizabeth II 
coronation stool with velvet covered seat, limed 
oak frame stamped 'ER Coronation' £50-70

1454 French caned and painted double bed, 150cm 
wide £60-100

1455 Near pair of French canded and painted single 
beds, 79.5cm wide £60-100

1456 Pair of Cotswold Studios Ltd garden planters, 
33cm wide, 27cm high £40-60

1457 Vintage metal punchbag stand together with a 
Runuk Sanitary Polish brush (2) £20-30

1458 Pair of garden planters, 26cm wide, 26cm high, 
together with other garden pots and ornaments 
£30-50

1459 Antique oak hanging plate rack, 116.5cm wide, 
15cm deep, 98.5cm high £50-80

1460 Bevelled wall mirror in gilt frame, 75cm x 52cm 
£20-30

1461 Early 20th century oval wall mirror with ribbon 
cresting £30-50

1462 Large early 20th century painted compactum 
wardrobe with central bevelled mirror flanked by 
cupboards with dragon decoration 190 cm wide, 
59 cm deep, 207 cm high £100-150

1463 Set of four chrome based revolving chairs £60-
100

1464 Pair of Victorian ebonised and burr walnut chairs 
with upholstered seats £50-70

1465 Victorian mahogany cheval mirror, 79cm wide, 
159.5cm high £100-150

1466 Victorian brass luggage rack and coat hanger, 
85cm wide £40-60

1467 Large wrought iron garden seat frame, 83cm 
wide, 85cm deep, 94cm high £40-60

1468 Cream painted pedestal, together with two 
mahogany coffee tables. £20-30

1469 Two Victorian pine trunks containing 
woodworking tools £50-80

1470 Pair of large brass candlesticks £30-50

1471 Pair of 19th century French carved beech side 
chairs £50-70

1472 Edwardian mahogany side table on twin turned 
supports joined by stretcher, 50.5cm x 31.5cm x 
72cm h £30-50

1473 Pair of painted chairs with yellow upholstery. 
£60-80

1474 19th century grained pine pot cupboard with 
marble top £50-60

1475 Victorian Rosewood piano stool £30-50

1476 Impressive eight branch glass chandelier £100-
200

1477 Brass five branch electrolier with prismatic drops 
£40-60

1478 Large Chinese wash rug with floral decoration 
on pink and beige ground, 250cm x 154cm £30-
40
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1479 Small pine hanging shelf £20-40

1480 Victorian brass four poster bed, 201cm x 130cm 
x 204cm high, together with another similar four 
poster bed £150-250
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